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- » FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO’ RTINS

. FOI OKLAROMA CITY 4-24-35 . .22 W R P

,&m P nam, DAVIDSOK, OKLAHONA, moreog_x@__ ALIAS ROTRXROBERADN,
(&mumm RECKIVED LETTER THIS NORNING POSTMARKED 84N ANTONID, PEXAS, -
mn.tm%mmmm,mmmmw
YO THREE KIGHTESS 60UTH PRESA STREXI, SAN ANTONID®. EES. MAMN STATIO 30 FOSTIASTRR
N mmmmmm%mmmmm
~§‘\mmmnnmnmmmmtmnun. MRS, NANE COMPLAIAED SMAT
»‘\ ENE WEOYE A LETTIR T0 RUTH, ADERESSED TWO THIRTY TAREE AND OSE BALY CENTRAL
b AVERUEZ, TOT SPRINGS, ARKARSAS, BHICH WAS RETURNED WITH NOTATION SOPEMED BY
MISTAKE BY RUTS\QBKETS. POSTMASTER SUGGESTED KMIISTERED NAIL WOULD PREVENT
OPISING BY WHONG PARTY AND MAS. MAMM ISXICATED SNE WOULD WaITE RUTH AAIN 3ODAY
OR TONDRROW AT HOT SPRINGS ADCRESS. SUOGEST SaN ANTONIO IMNEDIATALY PLACE GOVER
O KIRKKPATRICKS NATL IN EFFORT LOCATS COMAIE AND OMDUCT BUSCRKET INQUIRY %
DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OONNIE AND SUBJACTS FREQUENTING THEXR.

A | %11935

Approved: -y “semt_s2 . ¢ é.u per 2L\
Special Agent in Charge . ~.) - 4 \?" :
N sk e VY




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

mls;::mlalmmA1 CINCINNATI, OHIO . FILENO. .25

DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 4/14/36 4/1 - 14/36 ¥. B. MATNEY RES

T nvx:i%gxs with aliases - FUGITIVE, 1.0, | ™M™ ™ KIDNAPING; I
1218; with aliases - FUGITIVE,. ' | HARBORING OF FUGITIVES; =*~: { -
I. 0. 1255; DR. JOSKP PUGRAN with aliases - OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE;. ~<. |

EDWARD GEORGE fmm ‘ - g. [T SRS
SYNOFSIS OF FACTS: A R i“‘ .

: el .Chalet and Danny sunmm'. ganhling este

e lishments in metropolitan Detroit poriodi- =

REPORT MADE AT

-~

LR e ly surveyed. No persons rnmblins‘!?‘d

u‘h
§ o /r:ﬁ:;_gor or Subjects viewed in these places. .
A3
oV

ey

e Chalet formerly called Fitzpatrick's. 'f.,,';'--:i

fty9o2ark 1.,glegod associate of Daany PR
o . ivan. lor alias Ireng}ﬁm ERRE.
)\ : =3 lives at 460 Prentis Avenue, Detroit, Mich- __,-;,Q,’ , T

kb R igan in undesirable location. Three ringor-_ STao e

./ - R prints and handwriting taken from Postal - BT

I Sevings records, Detroit, secured and tor-f». T

s . warded to Cleveland, Ohio. Periodic sur= ~ - - .7~
L7 - » _ . weillance of 460 Prentls Avenue, Detroit, S ’;r{

Come e unproductive, - 7 o Crs el eman w~-’~* R S P SRR

v 1/ REFERENCES ;. . Letters from Cleveland Office to Detroit .. )
‘ Office dated April 9, 1936. ~ AR

: Letter from Detroit Office to cinoinmti el Ly
g . Office dated April 8, 1936. R
R . Letter from Detroit Office to Cleveland R

- Office dated April 9, 1936. . P
Telegram from Cleveland Office ntod :

v April 11, 1936. R S
¥ © Telegram from Detroit Office to Olenlud IR &
- I office dated Apu'il 9, 1936, . iy e Wm0
wrms DESTROYED ~ - T
{11 maR 241 sl/ﬂ,_ et Ty e

.! ,
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777 of Alvin Earpis, my attempt to secare a position as @ stick mm {n il %

TEOTNEID IS 08 mn G AN S 1T, e T R P mg;-,é.‘ R

On April 1, 1936, Special Agent in Charge J. P, Mac-

- . Farland of the Clevelsnd Office telephonically ad-. w

“¥ised the ‘Detroit Bureeu Office that Fred Hunter, Jresent asséeiats R S

a dice game from either 'Lefty' Clark or FPitzpatrick, these men Wv-'ﬁ;”‘

gamblers who are well known. Mr. lhchrlnm .dvisod thct #he dner}- o

ption of Fred Huntar is a8 !buorc. NS tat ;‘_ Dt AR ‘0- 2;53
B g e BT .:
S e Byes v '_*.{';:‘:;_,1 s & .
TeseR 0 oF Balpl v e ) browm o TR T : e A AL
Baild - EoteE alondor and -hort, LA e g B
AT Tt x»"w:.’-'.'; s T g

Ta

Alvin Karp.'u and !‘red Hunter were allegod to de Arxv- -
‘ing a lgssdﬁick Sedan, maroon or red in eolor, bearimg 1936 Arkansas -
tags #5732; the motor mumber of this car.was given gs 63052198, Mr. _-3 :
MacFarland advised that {t would be advisable to conduct appropriate .77 > -~
investigation to ascertain if Fred Hunter s ut preaont nsociatod 3

Iith oithor "Lsrty Clark of ritzpatrick. Fse ]
. - PR R T V.'r"? b= ;.'“"..’;;_- ‘ 5. -‘" a.—'.. VG el .u;,'.'. PRETR
* Investigation revealed that the larger gambling es-

tablishments in the metropolitan area of Detroit, Michigan are car-
ried on in Macomb County, Mt. Clemens, Michigan, being the County seat

- for Macomb County. Mr. ¥. Rosso, Chief of Police, Mt. clamens, Michi- -
gan advised that Danny Sullivan operates the gambling establishment ."«'ﬁ
located at 10 Mile Road and Gratiot Avenue in the City of Detroit,” A
Michigan and stated that his most recent information 1s that "Lefty® .
Clark has recently become associated with Danny Sullivan in thé above™ . 'i"_

‘mentioned establishment. Mr. Rosso.advised that "Lefty" Clark Torm-
orly operated a gambling establishment at. 16 Mils Road and Van Dyke

~Avenue. A subsequent inspection of this address revealed that same \

- has been olg'g Apgroximtoly one year. JMr. Rosso advised that. s
y%g_.t ted at the 8 lilo% nd Gratiot Avenue S
was formerly lr.nown aryFitzpatrick's plage. uo edvised that 7. .~
he had no additional formation concerning these two gambnng u- ?

.".#-,,

. tablishments but stated that the above information was true aceord- S \u :
4ng to the mtorm’uon which has been brought to hin during the. ,put o
te' nonthn. BT W 3 . ”.:-’»,.: e

L T e SRR P ,“‘ ,.‘?‘*‘é’:’-"”—’-*-.(. LA

m abavo mentioned utabluhmenta nre visited by .
nporting sgent on April 1 end B, 1938. A’ thorough sxamindtion of
the above mentioned premises revealod that u sdecessful plant culd
not be placed on either location as the Chalet has no adjoining
buildings and a plant which would reveal any worthwhile information
would be impossible. A thorough examination of -the premises of
Danny Sullivan's gamblinz establishment reveals that a worthwhile
Plant could not be established at this location.-- Both of the above
mentioned premises were visited during t‘he day but no information
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4J. D. cunningham visited both of the above mentjoned locations from }7

date but understands that Fitzpatrick is fuinighing the money for = 7’

of value was secured. Both of the above mentioned places were visited
by reporting agent on April 1 and 2, 1936 from 8:30 P.M. to approxi-

mately 3:30 A.M. -No person was seen who resembled Fred Hunter and. thn*w, ,;c\.,
only red or maroon 1936 #uick Seden which was noticed om the premises L, e
of the above mentiomed establishménts bore 1336 Michigar ligegse ,_p_gta' PN S

————

X-8. An examination revealed that this car is owned by William J, '%-' - o

» 94 Tauraine Road, Grosse Poinat Farms; Michigan.  This 1ndivi-““_i 5
dml 1a en orficial of the Detroit Daily llm m Dotroit llichi.gan. ,g

On April 3 1936 reporting ogent and speenl lgant

9:00 P.M. to 3:30 A.M. but no person was noticed who reseambled Fred .
Bunter and no red 1936 Buick Sedan was noticed on the premisu of il P
either location. oL e e T ,

- . . L
- TR

— An examinaticn of the roport of Special Agent B. D. g?-.*.‘f

'llnler, Detroit, Michigan, dated 2-24,36 in the case entitlod "SUNKENOWN %

SUBJECTS; »@;gggus NATIONAL NKIEK,-MEL YORK . - - BANK ROBBERY; ;a;l.;.‘,
NATIONAL MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT ACT; NATIONAL STOLEN MPERI'! AOP; UR- - .. »1»5;'5 L
LAWFUL FLEEING TO AVOID PROSECUTION" reveals that Assistant United Cal T
States Attorney, William G. Comb, Detrgit, Michigan, secured 1nfom- ; EA
tion from a friend of his thet Har YSishoff alias "Lefty™ Clark was T
presently residing in Miami, Florida. This information was to the

effect that Harry Bishoff is the correct name of "Lefty" Clark amd

that "Lefty”™ Clark was undoudbtedly living in Miami, Florida as Barry - .-
Bishoff. -As Buffalo was the office of origin in the above mentioncd‘ :
case the Detroit Bureau Office was not advised as to the results of .

the undeveloped lead set out to the Jacksonville, Flarida Office.” . -
The Detroit Buresu Office has requeated the Buffalo Bureau Office to ~g- T
advise concerning the results of the undeveloped lead set eut in the .- ;‘
sbove mentioned report. The above méntioned report reveals that - =~ .|
"lefty” Clark resides at the Book Cadillaé¢ Hotel when staying in De- . 2o
troit, Michigan end appropriate errangements were made during Peb- .. . .. .5
rmary, 1336 so that the Detroit Bureau Office will de advised 1: and L L
when "Lorty" Clark again registor- at the Book Cadillac aoul. = j_—,-“j- P T

AR ‘ Mr. W, J’. Lofler, Spocial Lsont in Charge of thc In- c -
tolligonce Service. of the Iaternal Revenue Department, Dotra.lt mm- Saete N
gan wes interviewed and ho advised that approximately two yoara ago .1,‘ ' :
he investigated "Lefty" Chrk. Danny Sullivan, Fitzpatrick and others .

relative to a violation of incomé tax paymsnts. Mr. Lefler stated %;_%:a;.f' S
that he bas not been in ¢lose eontact with these gamblers since that ..

Danny Sullivan's gambling operations located at the 10 Mile Road and
Gratiot Avenus, Mr. Lefler advised that the gambling situation was
muddled and the prominent gamblers in Detroit are interested in sev-
eral different gembling establishments. ‘

Be
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: Mr. Snell, Inspector of the Vice Squad, Detroit Police
T Department , advised that ritzpatrick is furnishing money to Danny ‘ .
b2 Sullivan at the present tims. Mr. Snell stated that Denny Sullivan :

v "~ s ¢ - owns the building located at 10 Mile Roed amd Gratiot Avepue bnt gnﬂ 'ﬁg -

s
K4
‘

" - -he understands that Fitapatrick {s financing Danny Sullivan, - .
2. .. .Snell contacted onfidentisl-inforamat of the Vice Squad and hp%

7. |  “Lefty" Clark is operating & gambling gstablishment in ¢ineianats, . Rtk
"% -~ Ohio at the present tims. - lo additional mromtion could be ucnrod'* TR

g R eoncerning 'Lorty c.‘wrk'- ptresent operationa 1n Oinclnnati, bhx "‘**;,V i oorREe 5
|4 . : ; .

‘,:o s ‘ - : . 3 . ¢-."M¢r :‘.;‘,m‘ ‘;5
. SO o On the night of Lpril 6, 1936, roporting agent visitod
: P both the Chalet, formerly known as l'itzpatrick'n Place, and the ganbl-
: - ing ostablishment operated by Danny Sullivan. - All of the stick’ men:
were observed and it was learned that none of these men resembled -
Fred Hunter or Subjects in instant case. Observation was had om the ;”.' 3
’ e outside of Bach of the above mentioned establishments but no 1936 red . v,
! % . Buick Sedan was observed. ‘' Various other employees of both of the above
H @ ' - . mentioned establishments were observed but no person was seen reaenbl-
R ing Fred Hunter or Subjects in instant ease. Similar investigatiom .
was conducted on April 10, 1936 by Specill lgqnt | B. Davis and_ n-' %
yorting agent with like results.

The following investigation was conducted by Special
Agent Je De Cunninghm

-~ .. R Y A R IO

. Office and advised that recently information had been received that TRy
..‘Barry Campbell had been married and that possibly he was n.?rriod to ons
St

W e v om e e

former Sheriff of Toledo, Ohio, who ‘is mp.ltod to be a ganbler. Marie = -
Taylor is descrihed as follo'-. ) .- o

; B A
: Height .
: s Weight ? .

- Through Y list mintainod by a prostitute, 1t hls been " =
I ertainod that e Marie Taylor§'a prostitute, resides at 460 Prentis .
enue, Apartment £, Detroit, Michigan, tslephone Temple 1-7159.° Agoa

in or near the vicinity of Toledo, Ohio and thd% in view of this Mr.
Connelley wanted this address checked very carefully, a¥l long distance
telephone calls checked and alsoc credit ratings or any other local lead

A

or advised that this confidential informant Had advised hip bt . i o7i-s

mn stated that they had definite informeifon ghat Harry Campbell n.‘_w;:;;_;{z-:;

N o'm :l».‘ ‘\ retl \‘ s ‘-1 I a..-.-'v(ra‘i‘:-ﬁ.--:.7..‘/»:‘

Special Agont E. J . Iynn telox:honod frcn the (ﬂovehnd PRI

Marie Taylor. This woman was at one time married to one¥fs r L E
but has since been divoreed. She is the daughter of m_&, el

O oA Tt B s T SN PO O L TN N AT S Sl p e e
T e AR L A AT T T T ke s



o & savings ucocunt somewhere in four figures with the Detroit Savings

.+ 4 motation on the file further reflects that.she atated that she had .

RO R A M R I St Lir PR —g Taniz ,.;J- -‘(,lr,:; p:;: rd }vsfzwv*\ —\wggw AT *nv‘}

PR o .‘ . Tj"' 'f‘ Be tnrther sutod that lr. connouoy vantod' bie

. of e Netlmal Jaak oQBetraitofpeet . 5 T -

" that might give mfomation as to Marie 'I'aylor and the pocsibilitiu ~‘-~ -
"of her living with or eontacting Barry cmben.r;‘; 3 R e "”‘Q’

e s AR ..‘

mgtion kept atrictly confidential and that &here nhauhl % oo Ioulw AR
péblicity inasmuch &s sich action would interfer with Plems they al- <.
ready have at Toledo, Ohio. _Agent Wynn also stated that Mr, Connelley
Tequested that the large binoculars assigned to the Detroit Office bo_';
miled to B. ¥. Hirsh, 516 Hillcrest Hotel, Toledg, Ohio. He further -
requested that a check be made on 1336 Michigan 1cenae platca FLO48,
'nxeao Plates wers soem on a blagkxgj;gxm

~ LT R AS i
* U '-v:_ S .,,.. TR SN

‘. 4. 'v( “ 5l Co e ‘

"In roferenco to the abovo, the rououng umaugauon e
us conduca’d by sPecial Agent I. H. Duvu. . o . R . .

-

was aacartainad by Special Agent W. H. Davis that one Mrs. Marie ESEN
presently resides at 480 Prentis Lvenne, Apartment 2, Detroit; that she - -7 -

formerly resided at 5764 Woodw 2 ot that she - '
is about 32 or 33 years old i
Fnd that one Miss Muriel”Winnle shares this apartme

er. Mrs. Marie Taylor claims to ‘be the wife of one Russell”)
lor who is presently engaged in the real estate business in 010vela.nd, o
“Ohio; that she has deen separated from him for some time end that her = . ¢
- closest relative is one Catherine Berger, 5621 Broadway, Clevelsand, - -
- Ohio. Mrs, Marie Taylor elaims that she came to Detroit about 1930 from . .-
Chicago.

s in April of , &t ¥hich $ime, 7
en she was erviewed at 460 Prentis Avenue, she stated that she hed
moved to this apartment a few days prior thereto. She refused to give

any information relative to her occupation, stating that she had plenty -
‘of money to receive eredit in that she had $2,500 in a Post Office Sav- ;
ings Account, the number of which was #139098, and further that she had -

Bank in the pame of Irene Wells, which she claims was her majiden nams.:

“an ineome from a friend.  Mrs. Marie Taylor gave as references oné Rr. . x;-‘ .
P Urolshagen, 10 Peterboro Street, Detroit, tnd one lrﬂlbouma NP

. . ~e

T LT A the Soctal Hygiene Branch., Detroit Board of xum:, SR

e

27 '-‘lt ‘was ascertained by Agent Devis that there. w several Marie hylor- s

who had been given physical examinations or treated for various aile
ments, but none of the Marie Taylors gave the address of 460 Prentis
Avenue, Detroit. It was explained to Agent Davis that the only girls
of whom the Soard of Health has records are the ones arrested by the
Police Department as being prostitutes or those who come in voluntarily
for examination or treatment. ..

5w .
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The following investigation was conducted by reporting

S NN ‘\ :‘ . _. ", -ﬂ' S B . TR RN T R R R PR T N St RN T T - Xy ,ﬁﬂi‘
T llr. Jeycokea of the Iuehigm Bell Tolephone m’?:;%m,}ii f, _

Detroit. edvieed Special Agent W. B, Matney that the following te‘le- B < FLR
phone calls were listed to Temple 1-7159, which telephope s in ‘st‘ho ane %‘
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or Marie ‘I'aylor, 460 Prentie Lvenue, Aparfment 2, Detro’it llich liﬁ_ L ﬂkc "s i

CIN CH : Ly, B Cime LA e Ty
LE e T : Jmuary z. 1936 - telephone eell to Belhlte, ouu 2 ,
L . 689l ] ialiie AU e el ;; ‘

, ST :anwy s, 1oao - telephone ean to Imwr. bntu-x
RN w0 PABRle ., E CE Ay A
IR J’anuery 1o, 1936 - telephone call to 'noronto, !:amda,"

-~ Kingsville 8816, . ,

) .'ranuary 10, 1936 - telephone call from "'~.
R ... Toronto, da, Kingsvills 3816, &
N » Ty to Jimnd ie at Temple 1-7159.
o PR January %, 1936 .~ telephone cell to Olev’land Onio, £
S " Michigan 8371. T ,a7c i 1_‘44;"
J’anuery 24, 1936 - telegram from Tempis. 1.7159 o L
- Miami, Florida., = % v 70 e D

. ' !‘ebruary 2, 1936 - collect teleg from’ lﬂiami horida A -
to Catherine Ms#Vella,
February 8, 1936 - telephone e call to Cleveland, Ohio -
. - Miochigan 83%1. . - cimma e assgese
- Yebruary zz, 1936 - telegram to Miami, I'lorida. rron T
: Miss Taylor. - B

- March 5, 1936 - telephone call to 'heeling, lest JEE L
Sy, L B 4, Virginu 8058, . o Lt
. - o, . L . ‘?r.. - ’ ’ ','-‘., ’ 'Y s .!“ . ‘; ",-‘;,:;;;\. :

m-. Y. I. Scegge, Lehistent Superintendent. Iestern SRS
Union, Detroit, Michigan, examined the re¢ords in his possession and j T
advised that the following telegrams are she only ones which his re=. - - .4,;;:,;. o

. 'cords reflect as having been ror'erded t0- pr received by telephone =y

',number Temple 1.7159: . S RPN/ SIS 4 ,¢ T e
L “ : «‘.‘~‘v_;,':l’g:‘,.- ‘e ‘k u‘. :‘;{, - ‘lf‘ 3
L _’fj_“. _‘ ’Iebmry 5, 1955 - to Marie wior. !’hgle; 501;.1,-
> B SR . ia mo mi“’“’ :ﬁ"“‘ e
, i . L . ’ k2 'W ﬁ; '5“"

ST co. *
5 S 'Everythiag 1s fine. &uinese is good. ; Cat e.nd

7 . Flash is ohy.m‘!‘hinge going fine. an',t wm.;_mj ol
Lo et Have a good tm ) YR IR & ,'f_
Lm0 e e et ﬁth%mo and ZeilaY g

December §, 1935 - to Mrs. Drus Smith, 1432 N.W.
!‘irat Avenue, Hiani,

"Greetings to all and lots of love.

Jitrgaa
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Bureau of the Detroit Police Department revealed approximately one hune .

;partment ﬁlea was recorded a: liring at 480 Pmntla Lnnue. Dotroit. .;--;«

" mote that this address is a large, 0ld fashioned huilding, which has' .

" Office before conducting additional investigation at 460 Prentis Avenus.” %"

The records of the Postal Telegraph Company will be
checked to ascertain additional information which might be of valus in

AR I u)

i this cue. SN ”»r -V“ RIS -m"-m=w ‘5""*""“!".4- " ibff'-’gwrw "?"'V’M"Cw’ T
. : "?‘ ;.4

PRERCNN P g
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‘“&%‘% _

~

An emination of thé records at the Iaentiﬁut‘lon

dred Karie Taylors who have police records in Detroit, :A thorough setrch 3 ,;;' -
was made but none of the Merie Taylors. listed in the Dotroit Police ﬂo-

R : e
.‘v."" ‘i“'7 "‘L

o o Special A.gents ¥W. H. Davis and I. B. lhtney viond the
premisoa located at 460 Prentis Avenue, Detroit. It is worthwhile to . _‘
apparently been transformed into an apartment dbuilding. The location Ln =
which this building is situated is an undesirable one due to the class .- P

of people tha% reside in the general locality and therefore an open ., ~*~ :
. aurveilla.nce of this location would be aifficult. 4-.,; B AR O . TaE } v
..‘_‘ . . » 2 R .-A-, . 45“
o " In view of the fact that the Detroit Office was advised - - -

~ that the above mentioned informationm - 18 to be kept in strictest eonfi- ; T
dence, the Detroit Office is awaiting instructions from the Clevelapd - . -

In confirmation of my wire on this date, please be ad-

w#ised that 1936 Michigan license #L-948 is issued to Emgst G. Ohurch. e

211 East Pottsnatomia, Techumseh, Michigan, for a 19 ick Sedan,

motor pumber 43000296. This informetion was obtained m R

_ office of the Kichigan Secretary of atate. \;, — R s
- R - 7

’ The binoculars which you mentioned in your conversatiom - Cer

today have been mailed by Parcel Post $o Special Agent B. M. Hirah, 516

Hillcrest Hotel, Toledo, Ohio. SRR " _ .
: - The premises located at 460 Prentis Avenne, has beon !
-,periodically viewed by roporting agent vithout remlta. -:.~_..v';:. <3 ‘.: o '.«,;Z‘,f T

_ ' As the Michigan Bell rolophono company roeord. eoncorn- RS
mg tirea charged to Marie Taylor's phone number did not agres with' o DT
the Western Union. roconds, Mrs. K. Rogan, Record Clerk, Michigan Boll o T
Telephone Compeany, phone Cherry 9900, was contacted and the telegrams o
charged to the phone number of Marde Taylor were found to be Western e
Union wires. A personal inspection of these records revealed the fol- -~ . - -
‘lowing to be a true record of the long 4distanve phone calls and Western
Union wires charged to the telephone of Marie TayRor: )

»

"
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‘. ‘ ) Lo . ."::f.:‘._,: .“: o !{ -.'.,-‘ nng'ﬁllg m“ i; ,“1 1.. l

sE L e T ~ phone mumber and asked for Jimmie Hughey.' She also - 41.:& _

&_ " .4 would talk to anyone at %

’-: LA ' (This '1rc has been set out previously in this roport ) ,
R IR ~ February 28, 1936 - Miss Teylor called from Miami collect., O

_ ,_' Prentis Avenue, Detroit, Michi is worthwhile to note that when
'* lor was »ntamam
he advised that the hgnk accoun ch's as in Detroit

Janmry 8. 1936 - telephone call to Bellaire, Ohio,
R 689-M. -
.Tanuary S 1936 - te;ephongqoall to !Lndsor, Ont;ri,o sé}zfnw*

Junuary 10, 1936 - telephono ‘oa1l to 'lbrontc, @auda

DECRINCET I YT s (Mrs. ':. aogan oxaminod e notafion on thia rec -
T A& . which reflects that Miss Gomes called Marte’ '!'arlor'l '

R © advised that Jimmie Hnghey was not at this eddress: b
c= 77 4 but had left for home and then advised that she -*.., "

»71}:%%%1 h,u.

; January 83, 1936 - telophono oall to clenland, Dhio. '»_-' W

. ) Michigan 3371. A A R AT e ,,:‘“‘_.-..':ﬁ'. S

-_December 24 11935 - telegram to Miami, Florida. i":_ L& S

’ g - - (The records revealed that this wire is tdenticl.l e
%7~ "% with the wire addressed to Mrs. Drew smth, 1452

’ S KW, First Avonue, lﬂami, rlorida. N

- -Erskine Streeta, tolephone emple &-8090.

. e ‘eGreetings to all and lots of love wlic - E Ll

_ /8/ Zella® )
. On February 8, 1936 - telephone call to Cleveland. Ohio,p -
‘Michigan 3381. - -
. l‘obruary S, 1936 - telegram to Miami, l‘lorida ”nt by A ,
. e ~  OCatherine M. Zella. R L

o*

March 5, 1936 - telephone call to 'hooling lest Yirginit.
&'520 =4

('l'he records reveal that this phone eall ws made trom SR

4 pay station in Miami, mmbor, Miami 89336.)

N . - »f - ‘s .
L . . . - . Vo

i~';{. SF T ur. peter Iiggle, Asaiatant Postmatar, Detroit, lichigan, S

omined the Postal Savings Records in his possession and advised that .-
Postal Savings Account #149098 {s listed in the name of Irene Wells, 940

n the name of Irené Nells. This Postal Savings Account reveals .. .
thnt ume was opened on June ¢, 1935 and during July. 1935 deposits were ~ -

made which brought the total deposits up to $2,50% , which Mr. Wiggle ex-
Plains is the maximum amount that can be carried in a Postal Sevings Ac-
count. This account has been dormnt since July, 1935-and no withdraw-
als have been made. S .

-
-

_8-

.

-
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The information obtained fram the Post Office records "
! reveals that Irene Wells formerly lived at 5764 Woodward Avenus, Detroit, . o
: and st the time the account was opened gave her'. occupation” u’nnehployol, ’f‘)* -

'* . ‘Acoording to Post Office records Irens Wells was born at Louisa, Kem- %’
tucky, December 25, 1905 and gave her paremts names as Henderson lollo >ike
and laura Wells. An examination of the Postal ‘Savings account rovealod -\
"« that same had three ringerprints vhlch are apparently the t!ngtrpx;in‘h D
' of Marie Taylor alias 'Irene Wells.’''This card also revealed the -mﬁ& SR

" Sure purported Irene Wells. Four copies of these fingerprintg oty RS
, two copies of the signature of Irene ¥ells Wwere secured and are beini LR
forwarded to the Cleveland Office so that they may determine doﬁnitoly » ,.. ‘. L
. - whether the Irene Wells living at 460 Prentis Avemue, Detroit, l‘ichigan, :
is identical with the Irene Wells which their information leada thon to S ,., R

believe may have mrried Harry cunpbell. N A , et f-»"":' R

‘..~:. .
: Wt

, 4. ,“. .; R R w ORI
: S e

,":’_ e :3 ‘Mre Jo A. IcGrn, Superintendnt of the nma ’Stnct‘ “ ',._'_x{ff? '
Submuon Post Office in Detroit, Michigan, was cmtacted and advuodk » g _' -
. that he would personally attend to the mall tracings at 460 Prentis = . |
""" Avenue., Kepneth Prinkey, the Postman delivering to 460 Prentis Avenue | - 4.5 o
eopies the pnames of all persons that live at 460 Pront:l- Avenue from tho —"-‘_;(.-, :

~ mail box at that address, which are as follows: v ..j: - 4%.75. 7., :‘?";.“f},#; o
Apartment #1 f::ay ortner
o : Apartment #2 - Taylor - wells - ’36‘? neby (colo mid)
resETES Apartment #3 - & cKe ? § m * .
. v 7 Apartment §4 2dr #emthg ctm Bright
. R Pg Ross - - ..,f,_‘, Siing
R ' Apartment §8 if wish m) '2?‘;
S5 . Apartment *ISrtin enton ;-as; .

Mr, Prinkey advi .od that ‘uliljlfﬂarris the eolcrod jan-
r at this eddress lives with his 19 year old colored niece Juanitta - .~
ood, Mr. McGraw was furnished with self-addressed franked envelopes . . ’3‘" i
.. and advised that he would furnish the Detroit Bureau Office with cmplct.
- ma{l tracings on ell mail going to Teylor, Wells, or Beneby or snyother
u:ll going to A;:artmmt Jz at 460 Prontla Annuo. b.troit. Iieh!.ccn Ly
. . . VR,
e .7+ " "In sevordance with mstmctiou of Specfal Agont s A :.f A
lynn Chveland, Ohio, the information furnished the Detroit Bureau ﬂ- >
fice has been kept strictly confidential and no additipnal investiga-:H . : .

‘~
o

tion was conductad which would tntet?er with the plans nlroady in Operl-,:‘,f"i, e
tim ht TOlOdO. MO? L Ao, \‘.3,;‘ = S o e e, Q;:“'-.:i ; .
’ ‘ S o ‘- N . 7»{; .," ’?.; $ - :-("‘_ @:"__“" R ‘,‘,:' o

The CLEVZLAND OFFICE will make appropriate inquiry to
= determine if the lerie Taylor who it is alleged may have married Harry

.

.

. q-’ '
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| compared with the fingerprints of Marie Taylor, 460 Premtis Avenue whish y.-

i e s

'Reinecke, 8ated April 9, 1936 at Detroit, Michiganm, it s poted that Marie’;

' Russell Taylor who is engaged in the real estate business in Cleveland, :

" the Marie Taylor, 460 Prentis Avenue, Detroit, Michigan-is the dmughter ., <%
¢ - N ‘~‘~."‘ B ':i‘.':-v; ) Ci.

Campbell is identical with the Marie Taylor presently living at 460 Pren-
tis Avenue, Detroit, Michigan. In this connection it is suggzested that
i1 fingerprints of the suspected Marie Taylor are available that they be

are being furnished to the Cleveland Office with ecopies of shis Feport. <: ]

' If any bandwriting of the suspected Merie Taylor is availadble, it is sup= .’ o

gested that the handwriting of Marie Taylor, £60 Prentis Avenue, Detrolt, ~Keii.
Michigan be compared with those bandwriting specimens, k¥ r’;,é - SN
- ) T ol ST a0 .‘ “,.‘{*_"’i“« .: :;;""\x;‘.-i; t’i&a,“‘:t-‘n :4(}3;. ",j"‘ ¢ “.t"' ;. ’;‘,?ﬁ : t

c1al Agent in Charge, H. H. /%

1" 4e set out in the lstter of Spe
Taylor, 460 Prentis Strest, Detrolt, advised that she is the wife of ome .. =
Ohio. It is noted that she states her nearest relative is Catherime ..~ :

Berger, 5621 Broadway, Cleveland, Ohio. . It §s requested that appropriaﬁ Tl
interview be-jad with Russell Taylor and Catherime}Sqrger to determine i, -7 -~

-of a former Sheriff in Toledo, Ohio. w - LATH s ce
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- JRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA'
- - U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

OoLx T
To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION.

Transmit the following message to:

\;"'.' R
e -
7~f———f‘&- e

Scal de .,....’...
R U 5 S

AND SEN (0= .
SENT VIA o a'; -/ / 7 PorS7,

3

A d
AR
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}“(:f:ffﬁf_j; ' _ . f"?\r“ o
, o .

' R )
Ve~ AR
T Post O7flee Pex 314, / e
oo Birminghan, Alabama. ’
Arril 14, 1936. X
S 26-5217
_— - DOSs¥ '_. s . o o - o

& spoohl A;-nt in cnm,
S xmmuu, lnmw. RS 4
. ) Py

O R UL Refom« 1- -hto ynr httor mouwn
Q addressed to the Nashville Bureau om«. mlative te H mg
X Generally, neting that a large man desorl as voigm.u

220 pounds had ap reached offielals of |
*\) Distribu‘dng Company atX7thrie, !-utuob. ative 'Y n

‘ e ’ .Po.
" ﬁ‘g‘ q\anﬂtiu of ctﬂ. ks mﬂt P e
: \. Fp) Rl : A

The :-'.

- Iniln o? tho un;cr Gourlpﬁu ﬁrnichd of
M man vho offorod oigarettes for sale,’ 1% 13 bvelieved )n
% i Loal with ‘an uminown imdlvidusl known aalfieerce, beTiied 724

mentioned in Birmin ham file 8-5817, entitled Domald
with aliases; FRANE JOS3AJfZKRENTVSKI, Jrs, with alliases -
sotor Vehiole Thert Ast; National Firearms Aste I8 is noted Shat ;L;.f.- -.' i
Foote, Czerenwski and witnesses in the latter case have deserided
George, alias Johanie, as being approximately 33 to 34 years of age;
about 6' 1" tall; weighs approximately 210 peunds; has drown hair and
a slightly reddish eomplexion, a4 this individwal 4s presused te be .

—_

a hi-Jacker who hn pmioully umd ti- 1: tho K‘utucbr Sutc Pcnl-'
T o« ! K : A ‘.: "*«&1%,...1.‘ S
~3' . 'nnt tho Mﬂdud uuumd a roforonu lotur shnu *"?\ St

w7 re-appear .e Gwthrie, Xentuoky, ¢ 1s requested that you obtain [ 2
-“photograph of him, forwarding same £6 the Birmihghan effioe imodhto- R ¥
- 1y, in order that the photo rash may be exhibited %o witnesses b0 '

w2 " ascertaina 4f this man eanbe fdentified as Gperge, slias Johmho,

: It s noted that &he Louisville effice yeceived sopies of all
2 gative reports relative %0 Yoote and Cgerenws L.
« s mitted \v th',ltrnin‘hl oftioo. x v ‘
" ':-‘ o ‘;" -: ‘ --‘?h 2 ., -2, K. ' . .V\ . : ®
TR e A  Far the tafersatios o orvar offiise moivln; a oopy €f ol E
e wis httor, 44 1s stated that Foote and Czerenwsid were wvrgh-uhf‘" S
el hm mmnmmorms.xm.nuau—
E ,. ;’w’ J:k'c"‘ * v
L »gnoonngn \7
L w3
- T VT | FebZiALBUREAL OF INVESTIGATION
o DT ke 22 bR oy 4 | R 17 1936 7.
N 23 A R22 ?36 g _
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. & FiLE
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Fost Office box 812

Chicepp, Illinois
April 16th, 10%¢
i)

Special Agent in Chargs
Buffalo, liew York
Dear Eir:- A
This Office is in receipt of a subpoens callinc for the
appearance of Speciel i-ant XK. J. Cassidy at Jackeon-
ville, Illivois, at 9:350 A. M, on ipril 2lst, 1936, in
comnection with the harboring charges growing out of the
Erekid case. '
It 18 requested that you instruct Agent Caesidy to report
to Jacksonville at the time end on the date sbove-mantioned.

Very truly yours,

A Gy
'

n.m.:x:i‘*/ <M. LADD
_ . Spesial Agent in Charge

-

.. ;- - 'T
5o E _
z e o o T T - / R
) . . i{/f.’r;.g/ 1Ll
, - RECORDED A C . /‘/\'}.? —— s ;‘,"‘ ; \; {~
- "~
. . -, - ‘\‘
. - 3 . :
¢ - M .' - . . .- © \ E .
.I :- ’ 4 - ) e oy - \\; s
- - E % i | '
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2
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Federul Burean of Inuestigation
. B, Bepartment of Justire

FILCI:BM Post Office Box 314,
7-22 Birmingham, Alabama,
April 16, 1936.

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,

washington, D,C,

@)
N RE: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases -
e FUGITIVE, 1.0, #1218, et al;
EDWARD GEORGEBREMER - Victim.
Kidnaping; Harboring of Fugitives;
B ) Obstruction of Justice; National
o ) ) Firearms Act,
s
¥
>N
£ &y  Deer Sir:
[ ‘t .
';xg ')" vith reference to the report of Special Agent F. T. Me=
~ < Intyre, Jr., dated Birmingham, Alabama, April 16, 1936, kindly find
= ' ~attached hereto tracings of signatures of persons registerqd»at the
— yAlcazar Hotel, Clarksdale, Missigsippi, on March 22, 1936, including
& ‘also parties who placed outgoing [long distance telephone calls on
K that date fram the Alcazar Hotel.
d;'
: These tracings are being forwarded to the Bureau for
g possible future reference in comparing known ham writing specimens
g !\ of members of the Karpis geng, as indicated in letter from the Little
€ < {s> Rock office to the New Orleans office, dated April 13, 1936.
VD,
= Y
g % R
d_;? ¢_“
g
(=)
O
RECORDEBpecial Lgent in Cherge.
ENC4 [ & pe— e
\ = . 7, ~pm/ i
SN INDEXED < ?;_ ~ o637
’ FLDERa: ©-R700 G 1oy g ,
= ) Lin L. w0 APR L& 1535 - 5 !
. . 'At« . )
4 / U.S. DEPEC VYN,
: a /S . 7
w on® FiLE !
|
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # 9201
U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Latoratory Report
Case:Re: BREKID Number: 7-576-10637

Specimens: . -
7-576-10637-A One page of traced nemes beginning, "R, L. Eduondson & Wife

, Hattiesburceeo..."
hd B One page of traced names beginning, "Att. Rabin 820 McSem, St.

HOllywooQeesoooo™
(One of the above shects are tracings from the Alcagar Hotel

register sheet and the other is outgoing long distance
telephone calls, They were not designated as to which was

Examination r'equc‘:sf:el"‘ﬁi %%) Birmingham

Date reoc;ved: chp 4-20-36 3:00 P.M.

Exemination requested: Document

Result of examination: Examination by: Appel (1)
cc =St.-Paul '
Cincinnati - .
Chicago g 7 .
E. J. Comnelley,.Chicago Clig, aehira ,‘)
U/},D 79 ,q,’

-
;
} .
N v)b .. g -
A‘ N !
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FEDEEAL BURTAU OF INVESTIGATION #
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Number:

Specimens:

Examinaticn requested by :
Date received:

Examination reguested:

Result of examination: Examination by:




/N

£ 7/ 55 e

FEDERAT, BURFAU OF INVESTIGATION # 9201'/
U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Re; BRIXID Number: 9=-576-10637
Specimens:
7-576-10857=-2 Ons pugze of traced names beginning, .., L. Ld.ondson & :ife
Hettiesiur seeos"
" B Cne psge of tracod names beginuing, "..tt. Rabin 820 Kcsam, St.
Bollywoddeeceeae”

(One of the above she.ts are tracings from the alcazar Hotel
rogister shcet and the other is outgoing long distance
telsphone calls, They were nmot desicnated as to which was

. . w!*icnh)
Examination requested ty: Birmincham

Date received: chp “23’36 3:03 P.:&.

Examin&i?%n requestéd: Document
Result of examination: * Examination by:Pickering
- (A.E. ,
cc =St. Paul
Cincinnati
Chicu:o

Ze Jo Connelley, Chicago

. - e
. ’fifcba<>efv°447V"7 e
, /;
<
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F. Oy Draver V¥, Plaza stetion,
o saint Louis, )iassouri,
April 16, 1936.

Special igent in Oharge,
Chicago, Illinois..

Ret BREXID

Dear s5ir:

Reference is made to yo etter, dated April 14, 1934,
wherein it 1s suzcested thes %, V" Cunmings, nuun%w Pennsyl-
vania av., 3t. louis, do., may be identiocal with Bil ings, men-
tioned¥n suxmary repors of Special igemt D. F. Suniv-n. Chicago,
Illinoll. dated £-17-38,

It hae deen ascertained that wWillis D'.*&mings. mentioned
in the letter from this offics %0 She Little Rock office, dated 4-14-38,
has been employed by Butler Brothers, as a olerk, since he was approxi-
mately eighteen years of age, and he is now 23 years of sge. [t was
also ascertained that #illis D. Curmings worksd ocontinuously a$ the
Butler Brothers factory, located in St. Louls, olnco muu-y 1, 1936.

It will be moted in letter fron s orn« & tho L_tttlo\,
Rock office, dated 4-14-38, thut kilton cumnings 1s presently &
employed at a grocery store, located at 4501 Pennsylveania Av., St. v
Louis, and that Milton \.>XCimxings, who is the father ef the afore-—
mentioned individuals, s presently employed es a drakeman by :.ho =
Missouri Facifiec Railroad. Efforts are now being made to aseértain
whether the Bill Cumnings mentioned in your letter is related $o the

Cumings family residing at 4450 Pennsylvania av., 5t. Louis, ko,

It was ascertained $hrough polioce ?ektocrs at the East St.
Louis, Illinois Folice Department that Gracé Goldstein is uninown %o

the police iR East 3t. Louis; however, the police in East St. louis
were not advised of the naturs of thc fratant investigation.

All interested offices 1111 be advised fmnediately upon
receipt of information indicating that persons mentioned in the letter
fron the 3t, louis office to the Ltttlo Rock office, dated 4-14-36,

are in the vieinity of St, Leuis, uuotﬂ :r East 3%. Louis,
Yllinotls, . /

APR 21 .. . Beoosvmery wruly yours,
B V- SNl
E / ec Cincinnati INPEXED

e¢ Bureau
o¢ Oklahome City €6 3t. Paul JAY C. KiakaK, ~

cc Cleveland e¢ Little Rock Special agent tq ?\urgc

7-43 | g

T B T TN VPSR T P TN PR TR e LI AT N S B T e N S Y e E R i e,

SRR T RT It at

0L MYELED




Federal Burean of Infrestigation
L 8, Bepartment of Justice
420 Federal Building,

-

P W, Sy e [ SO

Mr. Mata.an

Mr. Toiton

Mr. Dav bran . ..
Chief Ucr .

Mr. Clerg

Mr. Colley .

Mr. Edwards . ..

Dallas,Texas,

My, Frov ... ...

Mr. Foswoma ...

Apnl 15. 1936. Mr. Eaabo ool -

’ Mr. Jeicph conn e

% Mr. Reita ... ...

. R sMr. Losior oLl

:—7 Mr.Quoaz....4.- - 3

. ( ’ i \m- scutigl .
§ Director,

i Federal Bureau of Investigation,
T Washington, D.C,

|7 7 § 11 (P

Re: BREKID, A
Dear Sir:
Y - With reference to Bureau letter of April
’ \,} 2, 1936, addressed to the St. Paul Bureau Office,

(Bureau file 7=576), I am tranamitting herewith three

N\ ! copies of a memorandum made by former Special Agent
R.L, Jones,

Very truly yours,
Or /70

. ‘V\‘ F. [ ] m.
e Special Agent in Charge,

- Tt e RN SN MAY w di s op—‘-ﬂ’—""

, q’ {FECORDED g 5 1 ‘/5{'/

FHM,\_ ,ur.t;f'

L34
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11 MAR 24 1365
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RECORDED % livw XD

Dallas, Texas.
T-5/5-/¢( = /

April 14, 1936.
FLDER,: RuPEAL OF INVISTIuA, -
MEMORANDUM FOR DIRECTOR, FEDERAL OF INVW:I,QAZIQN??“ 4

o e neppyr
Re: ALVIN KARP ;wit.tgg,iia LAV} :
.;0"" AL ot“" Filf

]

During the latter part of Jamary, 1935, I was a Special
Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and was meking an in-
vestigation in Miami, Florida. Special Agent John Henson and others
were also on this investigation., I was registered at the Alcazar
Hotel. John Hanson, two or three other Agents, and I went to the
Temiani) Hotel and arrested one 'Duke'\Randall and Greg\Codomo. We
took Duke Randall to my room at the Alcazar Hotel, Greg Codomo being
teken to the room of one of the other Agents in amother hotel. John
Hanson and I did most of the questioning of Duke Randall at this time.
After talking to him an hour or so, he admitted certain things in re-
gard to a machine gun that had been turned over to him by Joé“Adams.
He also admitted several other important facts in connection with
this investigation, as reflected by his statements. At no time while
Mr. Randall was in the Alcazar Hotel was he threatened or abused in
any manner, and no means of duress used to obtain these confessions.
It is true that my room contained something like fifteen machine guns,
rifles, and other equipment, they being the guns used by Agents in the
action we had on Jamary 16th at Lake Wier. Some of these Agents had
been sent to Havana, Cuba, and left their guns in my room. They were
left in that particular room for the reason that there was a large
closet in which they could be stacked amd locked securely. At dif-
ferent times while Randell was in the room various Agents would come
in and get a machine gun in a case and carry it on an investigation,
but at no time was a gun rudely displayed in his presence in order to
frighten him. It could be possible that on one or more occasions the
cases were opened and machine guns inspected before a man went out on
his particuler assignment., I do not recall just how many nights Ran-
dall stayed in my room at the hotel, but' I think it was three. On
severasl occasions while I had him in my room I asked Rendall if he
preferred that we file e complaint against him and send him to the
Miami Jail, and each time I mentioned this to him he stated that he
much preferred staying in the room with me. He was not treated very
much like a prisoner while in the room e"xcest to this extent: At night

/I took all of his clothes, my clothes, and €11 the guns and everything

that might be under the beds in cases and put them ih the closet,
locked them up, and put a safety lock in the key hole so that if Ran-

'r‘?‘*.. AW Vot
SRS DL RUY B
. - 1 -

“OMAR 21 15
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dell sbould decide to try to leave during the night he would have

to leave in his underclothes. He slept on a bed next to the window,
on the eighth floor I believe, and his left hend was handcuffed to the
iron bed raile This was done more for his protection than as a matter
of precaution against escape on our part, After Randall had been se-
cured to the bed and after he had fallen asleep, I, myself, hid the
key to the closet and went to sleep for the rest of the night. In the
mornings Randall and I would shave and take our shower, and go to
breakfast together in the Alcazar Coffee Shop. He was treated more
like a guest than a prisoner; and at any time he was being held in
the-Jotel he could have been sent to the Miami Jail at his suggestion,
except that he specifically requested that he be held at the hotel.

With reference to the interview with Joe H.LAdams, Special
Agent John Hanson and I first contacted him in the E1l Comodoro Hotel
of which hs is the manager, the hotel being owned by his father-in-law,
a Mr.)Xnight., We made ourselves known to Mr. Adams, talked to him
several minutes in his private office in the lobby of the hotel, and
at his suggestion we went to a more private place t talk, a vacant
apartment in the hotel. After spending most of the afternoon talking
with M. Adams, he having denied every statement of fact with which
he was confronted, Mr. John Hanson and I decided to let him rest un-
til the next day. We also decided that due to the fact that Mr. Adams
was well kmown at Miami, having been there a number of years ani be-
ing outwardly a successful business men, anl that his wifs was in
delicate health, we could not gain anything by putting him in jail af-
ter that first interview. We told him all these things, but did take
the precaution of teking his fingerprints at that time, and told him
it was for the purpose of identifying him at a later date should he be
so foolish as to try to make a get-away. We also told him at that
time that we were confident that after he discussed these matters with
his attorneys and his father-in-law he would change his statements and
tell us the truth about all of them; and we, at that time, mede an ap-
pointment with him for the next morning at 10 o'clock. About 9 o'clock
the following morning Mr. Joe Adame contacted us and wanted to see us
immediately. We went to his hotel and he was waiting for us in the
lobby and told us he hal decided to tell us the truth. We suggested
that we go to Mr. John Hanson's hotel, the name of which I have for-
gotten at this time, and discuss the different things we had gone over
the evening befors. When we got to Mr. Hanson's koom, ¥r. Adems seamed
to be in very high spirits and very much relieved that he had decided
to do the right thing. We were very desirous at that time of knowing
the identity of one "Cash®, who, as the files will reflect, was re-
ferred to in many instances by members of the Karpis-Barker gang. Mr.
Adams told us this men was Cassius'McDonald, and gave us all the informa-
tion be hal in his possession as to who Cassius McDonald was and where

he could be found at that time. At this point in the conference Mr.

-2 -

e A\ LN A (417 TLATI R T T ANET L TSSO N TIPS TN S0 i Ry EA g A s S T AR A, SRS W (U, I ETR T CARTONY TV S S P e L D
; A TN SN AT A o BT YT TS L WP N SRR e L BN A R g e L A L R TR T AR TR T




Hanson deemed it necessary that he inform the Bureau in regard to the
identity of Cassius McDonald, and left the room. I asked Mr. Adams to
give further proof that he was trying to 4o the right thing by himself
and the Government by telling all the things he knew without being
prompted and questioned. At that time he drew a $1,000. bill from
his vest pocket, telling me that it was the rest of the money that had
been left at the hotel by the man he later identified by photogreph

as Alvin Karpis. For your information, he had denied all these al=-
legations on the day before. In additionm to this he told us verbally
and nadaaa statement regarding a machine gun that was left at the
hotel by one Iillid\garrison. Ee had also denied this statement the
day before, After Mr. Adams had made these statements on this date,
Mr. John Hanson contacted the United States Attorney and decided that
it would not be necessary to take Adams before a Commissioner amd

file a complaint at that time so we released him. We talked to him
on several occasions after this, the last being at the ¢ he mde
his detailed sworn statement to Mr. John Hanson GDM assure you
that this man was not abused or mistreated in any r;'he was, on
the other hand, given every consideration possible under the circum-

stances.
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Q? 7-576-10639
Io Jo LJ-U!.}{E’ SAC
.Lalles, Tex,

wett-r to Burceu, transmitting three co ies
-of_memo made by former Spec. fet. R. L. Jones.
Agvises in_de that neither r. Adams nor "Duke®

‘Randall was mistreated in any way.
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Post Office Box 49507
Jacksonville, Norida
April 16, 1936.

Special Agent in Charge
St. Paul, Kinpesota,

BE: BREXID.
Dear gir:

Reference §s made % your letter dated April 1S,
1936, relative to & subpoena for gpecisl Agent John E. Breanaa
in conneotiomn with the trial of kyrtle Eaton at Jacksonville.

As noted fn my letter dated April 14, 1936, t0 the
~fpreau, the trial of Shis éase Ras been postponed until soms
time during the month ef June.

Prior to the trial of this ease, the United =tates
Attorney will de eonsulted further as to ths necessity for
the presence of Agent Breanam,

Very $ruly yours,

Re. B. Kathan
Sspecial Agent in gharge. -

BBN:0 ‘ /
Os: DBureau

Cincinnati
¥r. Obunelley, Chicago
Clovelend.
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Siecial Agent in Chergo, = e 2 - &
Ssn Antonio, Texas. EERES2 o S
- .\\‘ -; C‘ g :J
- tTg=" m
=
Ris  BuibKlD,
B
Dezr 8ir:
In sccordeico with our conversatfon of t'oday, 1
s formerding you a photasrsoh of tha blagk Great DJane
dog which is believec at the pressut to be at the hide-
out of mextors of this zZang. .
1 am algo forwarding a photoira,h of But?}gb«:n,
8lias cozmief-;:orria. a8 Hot Springs, Arkensas, prosti-
tuts who is regortet to have left Hot Springs {n com-
peny with FredfHunter end since sho has not returned
to Hot Springs, is probmbly with Hunter at the presen:
tine.
Very truly yours,
CHAFION Fl A0CHuit,
Speciel igent in Charge. ccClurs. .
CF KB — ¢ SIA
9-2 ;- ;/ }'2 jéﬂzt[& I:;';:{) L‘"":‘.'“'
€8 Bureau Iw‘%hLED | 7_ , i s T
Cincinnati s ("3 1 (.~ J00L - o
Chicago - DR 3, ;! e ,l/;{ fv“L
Claveland XED- & B
St. Yaul /
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7-576 ~10840 april 23, 1936

e

Special) Agent in Charge,
Little m’ ‘l‘mm.

Res  21vin Karpls, with alicses, Fugitive,
e Of ﬂil&, et al)
Edscrd Coorge Brener, Vietis
Kicnaping,
Desr Sirs
, hefurence 18 made to the letter froa the Little Noek
offfhe to the fun Antonis effics, deted April 15y 1936, fn
shien £t fx irdiceted that thare 45 aviilable st Lie Little
Rock of ice a photogresb of the bdleck Grest Lane dog shiek &g
reported to Le the property of Alvin Kirpis.

- Please forsoxd {mzedistely to the Purect st leest
one eopy of this photogreph,

Very truly yours,

Johe Rigir Ecover,

bcho
cc-r. Conielley, Chicage

Ete Paul
Cineinnsty
Cleveland

[ Coamunanics s

MAILE [=} !
APR 272 1836
FP. M.
FEDERAL BUREAU GF INVESTIGAT ON,
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Fost Uffice Box 1469,
Little Rock, Arkansas,
April 15, 1936.

171ty
el |
D

o
a

a5

Ssecial Agent in Charge,
Chiecezo, Illinois,

an
vyl BUEYR

LOLINE

—C&\)

Re: BREXID

tiree SeECLION

Wi i3 1o

Dear Sir:

x)( I am forward heresith two photographs of
Harm, alies Cornjeflorris, and it is renuested that
one dozen each of these photographs be prepared and for-
warded to the Little Rock office for its use in further
investigntion of this matter.

Connie Korris, as the Chicago office¢ is in-
formed, {s presently belfeved to be with Fredfininter.

Very truly yours,

CHA XUl PLETCHui,
Special Azent in Cherge.

Cr:qs

7-2 /
¢c-Bureau

AIR KAIL - SPaCIAL DKLIVERY

s
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* Federal Burean of Inbrestiy, ton
H. 8. Bepurtment of Justice (

1448 Standard Building
Cleveland, Ohio

April 16, 1936.

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: RE: BREKID

Reference is made to telephonic cormunication from Mr. Tamm
of the Buresu on April 13, 1936, advising that the Chief of Police,
Akron, Ohio, had communiceted with the Bureau by long distance telephone
on April 13, 1936 concerning the possible presence of subject Karpis in
that citih

Investigation was conducted by Special Agent E. J. Wynn as
follows: :

Police Officer J. .\Layne was interviewed and he stated that
about Noyember, 1935, in the\People's Drug Store, Pioneer and Goodyear
Avenues,(Akron, Ohio, he observed a young man purchesing bandages; that
he inquired of O. C.|Zimmerman, manager, es to the customer's identity,
but Mr. Zimmerman did not know the individuel; that on Saturday, April
11, 1936, Mr. Zimmerman edvised that the customer hed agein called and
purchased some merchandise, and that ke, Zimmerman, had ascerteined
that the customer was employed by theW. & B. Fast Freight Company;
that Officer Layne secured photographs of Karpis and exhibited them to
Mr. Zimmermsn and Mr. W, C.\Klein, clerk, who both identified the photo-
graphs as a likeness of the customer,

Mr. 0. C. Zimmerman and lr. W. C. Klein were interviewed
separately, but gave substantielly the ssme facts, i. e., they selected
the photograph of Karpia from a large group as being a likeness of the
customer; they stated that this person first came to the store about
November, 1935, and occaesionally since, last eppearing in the store on
April 11, 1836. “

~ Mr, Zimcerman advised that on one occasion he had cause to go
to the A. & B. Fast Freight office and there talked with the dispatcher,
one Mr.\?lilaon, a person he identified ag the customer who resembles

Karpis. OGRS T r ¥-,- , oy ;
. A o u& ‘Z.’_Q/ l:’,';_.",- _041 ~ ]
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- Mr, Mileiwilson, diepatcher, A. & B. Fast Freight Company
wes interviewed with the essistance of Officer J. H. Layne, and it
was observed that he was not identical with subject Karpis. With
his consent fingerprint impressions were taken of his left ring and
right index fingers, compared with fingerprint impressions on I. O.
#1218, which comparison positively esteblished Mr. Wilson as being
another than subject Karpis.

Chief of Police\goaa had no first hand information in the
matter, it appearing that Officer Layne advised the Chief of his sus-
picions, whereupon the Chief immediately communiceted with the Buresu.

A teletype summary of the results of the investigation was
furni to- the Bureau and Special Agent in Charge E. J. Connelley
on April 13 and 14, 1936.

Very truly yours,

m/xm< ' el

CC = Cincinnati P, MacFARLAND
« Chicago Special Agent in Charge
- E. Jo Connelloy
g, .
S ‘
/
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Speei 41 Agort in Chirpe, =

Ziic go, I.linols
Decyr Livrs R BRIV,

Recelipt {s scknowiedpsd of your lutier
-1 the ativi entitled m.iter, dated 'oril 3, 123, in
»hich £t is requested th t certain siean oufrtaniing
ir this district be giver attertion,

Refererce ie mndo §0 the prnsrtc ne
“mroied Geant T Co Loreurt, Sen ir.oncis.co, T iif i,
- lec ori: 6, 19%6, and JSprii 7, 1936, in wiilch it wi .
«#& poted th=t Lhe lecds rertionss in your ietter hrve
uern coveredes

Very truly yours,

e Le Listermer,

/B Speciul Agent in Cherge
7=33 :
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Jieveral Bureau of InGestigation %/
H. 8. Bepartment of Justice

1448 Standard Buildivg

o Cleveland, Okio

April 15, 2935,

TO ALL FIELD OFFICES

RE: RRFFID

-——— -

Refcrence is made to cir~uler letter to all field of-
fices, dated £t Cleveland, Ohio, April 17, 1936
=2 .

Please he advised that the 1936 mar~cfApei -k sedan
which subject Karpis is thought to te driving =1 tris time. bears
the motor No, §3252198, rather than 63052490, 4s stated on paze
four of the letter ‘of reference. Lo

Ver truly yours,

x5 fece Farfa—C__

EJW/ETB / '
. P. MacF.RLAND

CC - Bureau B
- E. J. Connelley Special agent in Charge
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506 ¥letcher Trust Building,
Inuisnsnolis, Inciwne,
April 16, 1936

e Special Agent in Charxe,.’ o3

Clevelund, Ohio. o &3
et B.FXID -
=i =
& H ra)
Desr Sirs e N oo 3
=&

Your aimeogre-hed letter of april 13, 1936, aesl-
ing «ith H.lton‘ﬁt;, et al, stites on puge 4 th-t the |
motor number of thesBuick sedun wuich Karpis is thougut;
to be driving is €3052196. You are re.uested to refer to
the letter of Specinl agent E. J, Conneiley deted Anril 1,
1936 from Little Rock, srkunsas, wherein the motor number
of this Buick is ;iven as _§_3tO§2‘19_8_.

e

;'“.

*

Tris office hus placed a stop notice on this car
using the motor numbsr ending in the figure 8, but due to
the different nusber shown in your letter you are re. uested
to check your file in the cese and sdvise this o:fice
whether or not an error wus mcde 8o this ofice cen be sure
that a stop notice wius placed against the proper nuamber,

Very tmfy yours,

JOHN A, DOTD,
CRC . Bpecial Agen® in Charge.

7‘9 RE(DRDE . ————— 3
INDEXED R j oo
RS I
cc Bureau : £ '

Li+tle Rock.
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT PESI VLY £ FILE NO. ?-27
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFPORT MADK BY: »
3:1t La%e City. 4-14=36 4/7,8,10/36. Vil Co ZLIZR = GeJe
TmE: - ¢ CHARACTER OF CASK:

ALVIN YARFIS, with aliases - FUGITIVE, I.C. 1218;
nR. JCSTFE F.DiuRAN with eliases =FUGITIVE,I.C.1232;

()| iARv®sE Tl with eliases - FUGITIVE, I.0s 1236 ef als

KIDITATTIIC; FATRCRINIG OF
FUGITIVES; OBSTRUCTICL F
JUSTICE; VATION DL FIKEALLS

— T CC o AL ER = Tictim

Lotel in Salt Lake City =bout erch

Y

=

\+ Teas lhew, Salt Iake City, received
; from I'ines, iIllinois.

meletype to Bulreau 4£=5-36e

the story first furnished by tiefel.
=)

SYNOPSIS or FACTS: Yerpis not identified as having etayedi@m..

FrenkieJ7oster apprehended Reno, Keve 4-8-36  ° (.
but denhed knowledge concerning Kerpis. LMrs. - o

L PN Pl BT
RTFOROICE: Repcrt of Specisl Agent J.T. lclaucilin, dalt Leke City, 3-26-36.
meletype from rortlend office 3-27-36.  “[-"*

Letter from SAC Connelley to Aberdeen office "4-1-36.

AT SALT LaYE CITY,UTAH.

/
Acent conferred with kr. John .T.t Daly, Maneger of the loxun
ngml, and exhii.ted to him -hotogrsphs of Ferpis which he reacily recognized &s
such but advised that Le wes positive Xerpis had not been a guest of Lis
hotel. !T. Daly showed the rhotograph of Karpis to his clerks who were unable to
identify it as a likeness of &ny guest and they were not aivised of the identity
of the rerson concerning whon inquiry was made, The lioxum is a second rate hotel,
btut of zood reputation. In view of the {nforration conteined in the report of
Specizl Acent Y.C. Ryven, dated at Portland april 4, 1¢36, indicating that Stiefel
lied es to his neeting withk ¥prpis, no further i}lvestigation was conducted concerning

alle

I3

1, 1936

letter

,
4,

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND ; 3 -] - ' A n:qonn:p AND INDEXED:
I%Z/é»ﬂ//’m-m L5 74- /0CYA aer019% |
i.f) -5 ’ s
3 - B}lreau COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO¢ . ﬁ;wmnAm m‘p;’1 4-'}'.‘(‘.
2 - Cincinnati (Zncl.) e 9 ﬁ,’ﬁ ” TR
1 - ¥ew Vork C:L&P . A —,_,, Sl
| 2 - crieago. {ES DEST#OYED wmua;ﬁwv}-og‘w
~ 1 1- 3t.raul. rUTR TN (T
1 - Zortiand. 11 mar 24 1365 .,{"“X.()o"‘j’ \
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& 5 SUVERNNENT FREITING GFFUIR: 300



“n receipt of the letter of reference, communicetions were
directed to the Liotor Vehicle Iiuresus of the States of Utsh and
Nevada, as well as the local reyresentative of the vaticael Automobile
Theft Ruresu at Salt Leke City, reguesting that they advise the
3ult Lake City office if they had ury record on 1936 liodelfzuick
Seden, Uotor lNo. 63055198 Serial lio. 2895972, and also spetifying
thet a stop order be rlaced against such cars

Oon the morning of Arril.8, 1936, agent J.T. LicLeughlin, wkile
at Peil, Nevade, advised SAC Rorer that Frenkie Foster Ird been
errested at 2:45 A4 at his home in Reno by Agent licLaughlin, Chief
of “olice Gemll aend Sheriff Root, both of Remno, apd NMew York Detective
ouris Cerroll; thet Frost led been yvestioned but deried any xnowladge
concarning Rarpis. The ebove information wes furnishedto the Bureeu
and the Cincinnati and llew York (ffices on conference teletype the- same

morming. -

.8 & restlt ol the cover placed on zuil receivea at t.e
=pceiwe, “otel, €22 Test Jru South for tlhe eae 3kaw funily, & tracing
wes reccived on 4-11-36 indiceting thgt a letter hal Leen reccived
there addressed to Mir, and irs. }_._gﬁ,i Shaw, Selt Leke City, Utah,

222 Test 3rd St. South", which bcre the postaark of Hines, Illinois,
Arril 8, 1836 et 11:30 Al. There was no return address; the tracing

is veing furrisied to the Cincinneti office with its copies of thiy report.
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fpacial Lgzent i Ciur:-e
Clevelzrni, Chio

deur L ir: LLr AINTTIORECY L, with alicses, ruysITIv,
=3 . 1. C. 1713, et sl Filee 4G,

> Harborian~ of fucsitives; OQbcsliruct: of
Juctica; .etionul Feoroi & ,,0%,

TV e e e v qgm—
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Refercrnce is m-de to your memcrandim adire.ced to £11
oflice: unler dnte of ~pril 13, 1S58, wrd more P riicul. =iy to tue
pexulilzute perczruph on pe~e 4 t.ereof, concernire 1935%:11:” Ly,
mitox Lalar 533501960 L3i. melore e YO EULC BITICEL W oler heve boe
Sdzvo .l it o letar YoulCi6 Zureuus of D opi
Ceeeezol Ly WLl orfics Tor ¢ €1 Talirieed to i tle FESLTIE L el
Ceetduas JU 10 2u86d bldd o lebier of cpeclal icent {n Casree i, Je
Crinclley, @dlrezsed to tie .berdesn Office unior d:ste of (o111 1,
1.20, at Littie wock, Arxensas, & eopy of whiclh was forizricy Yo e.el
Ticli office, carries tie motor number of thisg X &8 63000L:L, ru: the
<+ p notica: .laced Csrr/ nunber @30551.8, If tie rizinal iilsoetior
vioeerxdng toi. number i incorrect, plesce promptly sdvise mo in
eriel tust tue necessery corrections may be asds with she Lotor Vesji-
clie Bureuus, © . 'if-L\ L.

o~ s R LA,
vailvis. i Laa A ISRl

s T LT
.‘.r i . ¥ _I‘ !
Ver; truly yourc, -~
Sl B
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o 'ERAL BUREAU OF INVL JGATION FAT:RLG Va
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
“TTAPRIL 17, 1936.
To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION.
D. BRANTLEY, DALLAS, TEXAS
Transmpit the following message t0:
BREXID. AUTHORITY GRANTED EXPEND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS FOR CAMPING
EQUIPMERT AND TO DETAIL AGEMT CONSIDERED CAPABLE BY YOU TO CAMP
VICINITY PARIS, TEXAS,
HOOVER
.
- r .i;’" 4"&?&‘-30'1:/10:*"0-."»&::
T-576-[eL5)
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REFSRENCE: Letter from Little Rock to New Orleans Office, dated 4-13-36,
DETAILS: The information set out in reference letter, & copy of whiéh

| R =TT aeimm [-SUL~( 06 52 AR 30 103

UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘
Form No. 1 -
‘THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Cincinna ti, d‘li Oe¢ ' FILE NO. T=22 Bt
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY:
Birmingham, Ala, 4-16~36 4~14~36 ¥o Te McIntyre, Jre
- A"_ O E EY - B
" ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases = CHARACTER OF CASE:  KIDNAPING;
FUGITIVE, I. O. #1218, et al, HARBORING OF FUGITIVES;
Edward George ﬁremsr « Victime OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE;
U NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT.
synopsisorFacTs:  Discreet inquiries at Clarksdale, Miss,, failed to
devel op thet Karpis and other members of, gang, with
Great Danefdog, have visited there. Cozar, phone

860 Clarksbale is Alcazar Hotels Lists of registra-
tions and outgoing telephone calls at that hotel for
Varch 22, 1936, obteined and tracings of such registra-

-3 tions being forwarded to Bureau for possible future
referente, Records of Sous Bell Telephone Company at
Claerksdale, Miss. presently on file at main office of
company at Jacksm, kKisse

wes received at the Birmingham office, necessary to instant in-
vestigation at Clarksdale, Miss,, was telephonically transmitted to this Agent at
Clarksdale, Mississippi on April 14, 1936 by Special Agent in Charge Ee Pe -
Guinane, The case was identified under the code word of Brekid, and the neme
of Karpis was not mentioned over the telephones This agent bhad previously re-
received a confidential memorandum setting out the latest description of Kerpis and
oeragbe description of the Buick car last lmown to have been in possession of Karpise

[

J The following investigation was necessarily discreet, and at
+“ po time was it indicated to parties contacted, the nature of the investigation,
1% being stated in instances of inquiry that the matter jnvolved a motor theft
gange
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At Clarksdals, Miss,

¥r. J. W, Beck, desk clerk,rklg_gg._a;_ﬁptel, advised tlmt he
had not noticed 2 woman with a big black dog, & Great Dene, and he could
furnish no information relative to possible suspicious characters at the
hotel on or about March 22, 1936,

Miss Flo Bruik, also desk clerk at the above hotel, furnished
negative information in this respect, and it was indicated timt none of the
following names has registered at the hotel:

d s Grg_ge_koldajein, mltcg_gé,"e_tt, Fred_/fmnter, Connie \liorris and
Ruth Hamm, -

The pockast identification booklet was displayed to Mre. Beck
and Miss Bruik, including photos of Karpis and Campbell, all nemes and de-
scriptive data being covered by this agent, but no identifications were
effected, A

Mr., Beck stated that the hotel registiry was mmintained by
card system, rather than by book, and he produced such registrations for
March 22, 1936, which are as follo#s:

"A, H, Rabin, 820 McGarry Street, Hollywood - Checked out 3/23/36

Belle Graham, 820 McGarry Street, Hollywood = Checked out 3/25/36

Viole Delarme, Andrea Duval Sales Co. = Checked out 3/28/36(0.K.)

Fo L. White, 511 Locust Street, St. Louis - Checked out 3/23/36

W. M. Otey, Talladega, Ala. (Recommendations from Talladega Bank)

G. A, Carroll, Memphis - Checked out 3/23/36

H. R, Nicholas, Swift & Co. = Checked out 3/27/36

John Poulter, 310 North Main Street, Mt. Pleasant, Iowas «~ (0.K.)

Rivers Braham, Lula, Miss, - Checked out 4/23/36 (0.K.)

Re Lo Edmondson & wife, Hattiesburg, Miss, Ghecked out 3/23/36

J. Wesley Patterson and wife, Midwest Piping Coe, = Checked out 4/1/36 (0.K.)

 Abe Gordon, locel, (0.K)
L. B, Donaldson (0.K.)

The indication 0.K, besides }?" ove name< signifies tlnt.
these mrties are personally known to Mr. Beck | regulalr patrans of the
hotels -

With regard to A. H. Rabin and Belle Gralmm, listed above,

Mr., Beck advised that Rabin registered for both of these parties, as well
as for one Clytee [swenner, of St. Louis, Moe, who regis tered on 3/23/36

It was stated that either the Graham or the Swanner waum deznonst;ated

2 /,



cosmetics a8t local Woolworth's 5 and 10 Cent Store for several days.

o No record is preserved at the Alcazar Hotel of incoming
long distance calls, but the list for outgoing long distance calls as of
March 22, 1936, is as follows:

Handley cell i"Bardwell at Charleston, Miss,
Scott called\{figdon, at Belzoni, Miss.
Meyes calledf7ilkinson, at Shelby Miss,
Charles Scott called Mrs, CherlesiScott, at Crystal Springs, Miss.
O'Connor call cancelled = to MempHis, Tenn.
.Levinson (0.K.) called 6=9431, Memphis, Tenn,
| petterson, two calls to Schribmer at Calhoun City and Amory, kiss,
Woodmansee, (0.K.),called 2-2604 Memphis, Tenn.
‘ Rabin called AbbeyfRobartis at Greemnwood, Miss.
) Rabin called Cathefrine|Leand, at Greenwood, Miss.

mrott called 1213-F atlpaducah, Ky

The sbove parties Levinson and Woodmansee are regular patrons
of the hotel,

The registration of the above named parties who had not
recistered on NMarch 22, 1956, were examined and they are listed as follows:

E. A.tO'Connor, canton, Ohio -~ registered 3/21/36 = checked
out 3/22/36
Mrse Se H.fk!ayes, Jackson, Miss,, registered 3/21/36 - checked
out 3/22/36 :
Mr., and Mrs. J. 7.|Trott, Springfield, Ohio (dates of registry
and departure not indicated)
Mrs. ameryldandley, Ward Belmont School, Nashville, Tenn,
Charled Scdtt, Jackson, Miss, - registered 3/21/36 - checked
out 3/23/36, /

_For possible information purposes, aegent made & tracing of all
registrations as of March 22, 1936, as well as the above indicated registra-
tions relative to outgoing long distance telephone calls for March 22, 1936,
These tracings are being forwarded to the Bireeu for possible future reference.

) Mr, Beck also advised that in & great many instances,long dis-
tance telephone calls are received at the P.B.X. switchboard of the hotel,
with a request thet the designated party be_paged in the lobby. There are
ttlso a number of pay stations located in the laopby of the hotsl.

: /4

It should also be stated that the telephione number for the
P.B.X. switchboard at the hotel is 860, and it is therefore believed tlet in-

3
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stant call from Hot Springs, Ark, was made direct to the Alcazar Hotel,
rather then an individual Al Cozare )

It was further stated that Mr, Stewart Vaughan, the regular
night clerk at the Alcazar Hotel, left Clarksdale the past Sunday, April
12th, and is presently connected with the Edwards Hotel at Jackson, Miss.

Homez{ Childs, colored bell hop, advised tlmt about three
otclock one afternoon, he believes a Sunday, about two or three weeks ago,
three men and one women, entered the lobby, and one of the men placed a
telephone -ogll from the pay station booth, Childs stated that these
strangers lounged in the lobby for about 15 or 20 minutes, and upon leav-
ing, one of the men asked the bell hop directions to Route 61 North,
which leads to kemphis, Tenn.

Childs also stated that he knew for a fact that these persons
were driving in two autamobiles, because he heard one of the mem ask another
if he was driving with him, whereupon the latter replied he would drive with
lrs. ~ name not recalled, Childs did not see the sutomobiles, end he could
not offer a description of the people, other than thet the men were neatly
dressed and large in stature,

Photographs in the pocket identification booklet were dis—
played to childs, but he advised in the negative in this connection.

Bel)] Telephone Company, advised that he maintained a record of all long

di sfance telephone calls, but stated that he could not furnish inforzetion
reletive to records of March 22, 1936, without a court order, Mr. Hurt was
finally prevailed upon to ascertain whether calls had been placed from
Clarksdale on March 22, 1936 for Greenville, Miss. NO. 1537; New Orleans,
la, No. 4590, and Hot Springs, Ark., No. 3421, Mr. Hurt later advised Agent
that all records from March 15, 1936 to date are at the min office at
Jackson, Miss., and will not b available at Clarksdale until April 19th or
20th, He atated tmt Mr, J, C Haytis the Missi ssippl state mameger of

{ }re Jo M.JHurt, menager of the local office of the Emthem

the telephone compeny, and Mr, John]Skinner is the local manager, and these
e Building, at Jackson, Miss.

y
p Mr, Hurt requested, as a matier #§f protection to himself,
thet when contacting these parties relative to possible information, no
mention be made of the fact thet Mr. Hurt hed conducted a search reletive
to specific telephone numbers, end further requested thet lir. Hurt be quoted
es stating that the records for March 22, 1936, were filed at the main

office at Jacksone

parties have offices in the Telepho

\
Mre Re E.‘. 1eGill and Mr. .T_._Q_,\Carter, of the 1200 Tire Co.,

‘i [




were contacted for possible information relative to a Ford coupe - gun
metal color -~ and the maroon colored Buick sedan purported to be operated
by Karpis (identity not disclosed) but no informrtion was developed in
this respect,

Charlef Eerlow of the|Visible Sdrvice Station, were also interviewed with

Mre Yeped FieldsJ Day and Nite Service Station, and Mr.
negative results,

The registrations of tha\l Clarksdale Fctel, as produced by
Mrs. Marie|Baker,and the|Traveller's Hotel, &s produced by lirs. laura
McAuley, were examined wfth negative results, it being indicated in both
instances that the persons registered on March 22, 1936 were well known by
the propri@resses of the respective hotelse

Discreet inquiries at Clarksdale failed to develop informa-
tion relative to a woman with & Great Dane dog, or other persons indicated
in this matters

UNDEVELOPED LEAD:

NE7 ORLEANS OFFICE, at Jackson, Miss,, will immediately con-
tact Mr. J. C. Hey, Mississigppi State Manager of the Southern Bell Tele-
phone Company, or Mr, John Skinner, local mansger of tbhat compeny, for
the purpose of ascertaining possible information relative to outgoing or
incaming long distance telephone calls at Clarksdele, Mississippi, on
March 22, 1936, tracing particularly the names and telephone numbers listed
in letter of reference., 1In this connection it should also be Aoted that
the records on file at the main office pertaining to Clarksdale; Mississippi
subsequent to March 15, 1936, will probably be forwarded to Clarksdale by
April 19th or 20th, 1936 e

At Jackson, Miss., will also interview M_:.’“Stenrt_T.&Vaughan,
former night clerk at the Alcazar Hotel, Clarksdale, Miss., who 15 ndw reg-
ularly connected with th:&z_dygrég.ﬁotel at zackson!“ “Yrs Vaughan ahould be
thoroughly questioned witdl reference to -the informa tion set oyt’in reference
letter, indicating that the persons connected with this case mey have visited
Clarksdale, Miss, on March 22, 1936 and thereaboutse '

~
p PENDINWG®E



Frederal Burean of Infrestigation ‘
1. 8. Brepartment of Justice

Post Office Box #1469,
Little Rock, Arkanses,
April 17th, 1936.

Director,
Federel Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C,.

RE: BREKID
Dear Sir:
| Replying to Bureeu commnication

of April 10th, 1936 (7-526), in connection with the

above entitled case, wherein inquiry is made as to the
reason for sending to the Technical Laboratory the

articles referred to in letter from this office dated _
April.lst, 1936 instead of baving the articles processed
for‘latent fingerprints by the Special Agents of this
office, you are advised that at the time of the”reid
nearHot Springs, Arkensas and the discovery of this
material, the agents who engaged in this reid made a
careful inspection of all of the material referred to
but failed to find anything which would indicate a
latent fingerprint, to be dusted. It was evident to
those present that the material submitted to the
Technical Laboratory may heve been exposed for some
days and it was felt that there was little liklihood
of securing latent prints from this material. In view
of the importence of the matter under investigation,
however, it was deemed appropriate to forward this
material to the Bureau for a more expert examination
in the Technical Laboratory, with the hope that the
Laboratory might be able to find & print of one of
the subjects in this investigation.:”

The commsnt of the Bureau rela-

"tive to the packing of these articles for shipment

hes been noted and every care will be taken in the

future when forwarding articles to the fu.reau to
RECCT:{DED "1-5 LA__ . jl—}r
INpEXED | FeuthiAl s*’FE Al GF n.w;_..e.ls:s»..s;\- ;
APR 2000
!




DIRECTOR

4/17/36

pack them in such a menner as will reduce to an absolute
minimum the possibility of erasing fingerprints.

CF:dan

7-2

cc: Chicago
Cleveland
Cincinnati
Oklahoma City
St. Paul

E. J. Connelley

Very truly yours,

MON FLETCHE'B,
Speciel Agent in Charge.



THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CINCINNATI ’ OHIO FILENO. 73 M¥E
—_ © | REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
N WHICH MADE
~3| ATLANTA, GEORGIA 4-16-36 | 4-10,11-36 W. M. BOTT

Form No. 1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

CHARACTER OF CASKE

TmE ALVI}%ARPI S, wi

aliases - FUGITIVE, I. O.

1218; DR, JQSEFH P.
1232: HA

OR\N, with aliases, I. O.
AMPBELL, with aliases, I.O. 1236;

KIINAPING: HARBORING OF FUGITIVES
OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE; NATIONAL
FIREARMS ACT.

Mmzom%amm_-m

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Photographs of H, _C,?&_Howard, #44817, secured from

U, S. Penitentiary, Atlanta and forwarded to Cin-
cinnati, lLos Angeles, Kansas City, Bureau Offices,
and to B, J, Connelly. No record of William E.
) Yu.bter'" found at U, S, Penitentiary, Atlanta, how-
ver, photogra%crminal record and correspondence
record of Jack Wunter, #37576, U. S. Penitentian,
Atlanta, obtained.

g P, N
/ REFERENCE: Letter from los Angeles Office to Kansas City Office,
' 4-4-36: report of Svecial Agent £. J. Wynn, Cleveland,
5‘24’560
{ ‘\.‘; . DETAILS: Photogranhs of H. C, Boward, alias Loo\olix, alias
\ ¢ Leon ‘¥isher, alias Robert™Davis, alias Leon“Davia e

of the United States Penitentiary, Atlanta, Georgia, and one copy
of said vhotogreph is being forwarded with instant report to Cin-
cinnati, los Angeles, Kansas City, Bureau Officoa, and to Mr. E.
Je Connelly.

Examination of the records in the record office of the
United States Penitentiary at Atlanta, Georgia, feiled to disclose
any record of William E. Bunter, but these records did disclose a
file on Jack Hunter, alias Ernest William Hunter, #37576, and the
following information concerning this immate is being set forth in
the belief that he may dbe identical with William E. Hunter.

LlJ
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Jack Bunter, alias Ernest Williem Huntor. IG'I576, was re-
ceived at the United States Penitentiary, Atlanta, Georgia, April 18,
1931, from the Eastern District of Kentucky to serve a sentence of five
years for violation of the National Prohibition Act. Hunter was ais-
charged by exviration of sentence on October 12, 1934. The records of
the Atlanta Penitentiary disclose the following criminal record of
this immate.

| : SN ble

- U —

‘The following is a 1ist of correspondents of Jack Bunter,
which was secured from the records of the Atlanta Penitentiary:

Mrs. Ema Hunter, mother, 254 Broad Street, Cincinnati, O.
Boyd Reynolds, friend, Buena Vista, Virginia.
Silas Arnold, 543 East 5th St., Cincinnati, Ohio.
Mrs. Amme Hunter, friemd, Cincimnnati, Ohio ’
Earl Bunter, Brother, 224 St. Clair St., rrankrort, Ky.
Lawrence Arnold, Newport, Kentucky. ‘
_ J. C., Hunter, 520 Lock St., Cincinnati, Ohio.
i J. C. Bunter, Versailes, Kentucky.
Grant Warman, Versailes, Kentucky.
o Willie Chamman, Frankfort, Kentucky. '
i\ Margaret Martin, Sister, 1811 Eastern Ave., Cineinnati. O.
! Silas Arnold, Cincinnati, Ohfo, - —~——— -
’ 1 1illian Smith, Cincinnati, Ohio.
May Sharp, Friend, Toledo, Ohio.
. Ruby Fronald, Friend, 437 E, Pearl St., cincinnati, Ohio.
~ Grace Hunter, General Delivery, Frankfort, Ky.
BEuma Hunter, 1564 Gladstone St., Cincinnati, Ohio.
- Dorothy Kelly, 254 Broad Street, Cincinnati, Ohio.
- Mary Ella Martin, Sister, 1923 Eastern Ave,, Cincinnati, O.
. John Hunter, 254 Broad Street, cgcinnati. Ohio.
‘Emma Hunter, Newvort, Ky. /
Frma Bunter, 423 E, 3rd St., Cincinnati, Ohio.
Ema Hunter, 2022 Eastern Ave., Cincimnnati, Ohio.



(,- . 77N

A photograph of Jack Hunter, alias Ermest Williem Bunter,
#37576, was secured from the record office of the United States FPeni-

tentiary, Atlanta, and is being attached to the Cleveland
instent report.

copies of
Six vhotographs were not secured because of the fact

that it is not known whether Jack Hunter is identical with William E.
Hunter,
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Post Office Box Blb
Saint Paul, Kinnesota

April 16, 1936.

Mr. E. J. Connelley,
Chieago, Illinois.

RE:s BRSXID

" pear Sir:

é Enclosed is log of telephone tap on J. B
enport, Kinneapolis, Minnesota, for April 14 and 15,

1936,

The identity of the L’.rox ” Kurray who called
Jxrs. Davenport on the l4th and said Belle could stay
there is as yet unknown. It is noted, however, that Belle
7Born is at present in the'Bitel Hospital in Minneapolis.

The bddie rctorrog %0 as huving called fram

Chicago is undoubtedly Eddio ‘Curran, mentioned in previous
oorrespondence. According to the conversation, he is
staying at Willié\Heaney's in Chicago.

Yery truly yours,

G. W. STEIN,
Special agent in Charge.
JiB:rwn
Ce Bureau/(kne) ..
Cincinnati (Enc) : — .
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Teleohone Ta> Log maintuineu b 5pacial Agents C, ¥, Dunker and P, C, Dunae
at 4l.z Calcago 4 ve, So., .iinnea olis, .!naswsota on th: téizphone of Joom

Davannort,
Aoril 14, 1276 Tws Rrekia

8:45 4l

11.:49 A< In, Blanche sal ed Berdel a

;a' ;(’
1:20 P17 Qut, Bardelle

1:06 P4 Out, (Drexel 0773) RNo answer. ~CC

l:1« ¥ Iao, =4 man ca lled for Blanchs wio was out, -2 L

1:3 >. Jut. BReruells calla_ .

£:15 P.i Dat, Blamchz

ecall=ad Iy, Hera

Blanchn:

7:12 2

1i:0k 24 Jut.3lanch: callxd
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1Y MR 24 1945
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10:25 A& In. A lady caliad Blanch

1x:41 P. Out. ( Main 5090 or 59:0) Ho anms#sr.

~3c& P Out. Blanchz called Jack
3

2:x6 ° In, A lady callca Berueli;

G:2o > In. Thie manur . gm calicd BLanc;m—

9:5. 2. Jut, Jack calizd tprnie
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POST OFFICA 30X 815
SAINT Paul, MINNSSOTA

( ' /- . April 16, 1935,
' - Special Agent in Charipe,

\ Jacksonville, Florida,

,f‘ RE: BREKID

a /  Dear Sir:

i ' : Roefoerance is made to letter from Special Agent in Charge
\; ()l/ E. J. Connelley of April 14, 1936, requesting that certain
‘ \ photographs be forwarded to the United States Attoraey for tae
Southern Distriet of Florida for use in the trial of Myrtle/ saton.

i N, Examination of the files of the Clerk's Office in St, Psul
! V) A reveals photographs bearing exhidbit aumbders as follows:

v Harry enpbell First Trial 56 Second Trial #37
. Wm., J./ darrison - » #55 " . #36
S Fred9parker . - §o9 . "~ j
: v\ AlvinDzarpts . - §68 * * jQ
N Volney/Davis « * 0 o+ o« 43
3. HarryYiawyer withdrewn frou first trial; mot -

introduced in second
Rusonfmbom withdrawn frou first trial} not -
introduced in second

TN
e

It will be negessary $o procure a court order for the
withdrawal of the first five exhibits listed above and with the
unéerstanding or provision that sthey be returned as the ease here
is on appeeal, and the exhibits are part of the record.

It §s noted that the trial .of iyrtle Raton has been
eontinued for the term. United States Attorne, George Sullivan
has s . zsated that the opinion of the United Stutes attorney at
Jeckao. ‘1lle be obtained as to -hatho: photographs identical with

L]
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FPUERE §

- those usel as exhibits here may be used in the trisl of
tyrtle Eaton, thus obviating the necessity of withurawing
the St. Paul exhibits,

¥ill you kindly advise in the premises?

Very truly yours,

C. w. STEINW,
Special agsnt in Charge.

JEB:rwm

Ce Bureau / :
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Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

CINCINNATI, CHIO FLeENo. 7-11 CJG

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE ;':r:‘lg?:::: REPORT MADK BY
Buf f2lo, New York 4/17/36 4/15/36 Re M. Stites
2 CHARACTER OF CASE

7
TME ALVIN'KARPIS, with elisses, FUGITIVE, I0f1218;
Oxm. JOSEPH PLADRIN, with alieses, 10 §1232; HARRY
CAMPBELL, with aliases, I1.0.§#1236; et al; ‘

KIDNAPING; HARBORING AND OB-
STRUCTION OF JUSTICE; NATIONAL
FIREARLS ACT.

EDWARD GECRGE BREMER, Victim.

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

A

s .
William Clay, Attorney,

510 Powers

- P -
REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent G. C. Cellen, at
Philsdelphia, Pennsylvania, dated 3-18-36;
Chicego Bureau Office letter dated 3/31/36.
DETAILS: At ROCHESTER, NEW YORK

Building, 16 Mein Street, W., Rochester,
New York,, pdvised that he represented
William R4 Day on a Federal writ of error
some time pgo, and his letter to Day wes
in connection ¥ith same. Clay further ad-
vised he never heard of Wm. EJ Mead (or
elieses) nor ever heard Day speak of Mead.
Clay promises to notify Buffalo Buresu
Office if he gets any information concern-
ing Wm. E.,Mead,

William L. Cley, Attornéy, 510 Powers Building, 16 Main

Street, W,, advised sgent that same time ago he represented Williem R.

Dey in filing e Writ of Error for the latter in en effort to obtain a
reverszl of a conviction on a Federal charge which Day had been the sub
ject of. Cley also said that he had Qnly received & very small esmount
of money for this service and the corre,s_poyience from him to Dey, men-

/
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~ge11

~ tioned in ref erence report, wes in comnection with this cssee

L\ blay further stated that he hed never heard of Jilliem E.
Mead (or of enyone beering his aliases) nor bed he ever heerd Dey speek
of mado

aAfter & complete review of his file, Mr. Cley pdvised
thet he recretted his jnability to furnish eny jnformetion of valuee.
He ssid thet he would zledly notify the Buffalo Buresu office in the
event he jearned enything ebout Wme. E. Me ad.

3
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Federal Buvean of Infrestigation

. 8. Bepartment of Justice 77’ “'
420 PFederal Building, A Ny
Dallas, Texas, By v e

April 17, 1936,

Director, ATR MAIL
Federal Bureau of Investigation, : B
Washington, D.C. o

Re: BRTXID.
ﬁ“ %
Dear Sir:

I am transmitting herewith copies of a -
memorandum in the above-styled case, which relates
to investigation conducted by Special Agent W.L.
Buchanan and me at Paris, Texas, and viginity, which
resulted in locating relatives of GraceZGoldstein,
Hot Springs, Arkansas, an associate o is, et a1,
and whose maiden neme is Jewsl Lavern¢ Greyson.

Very truly /yours,

DYIGHT BRANTIEY,
Special Agent in Charge.

DR:IM

733 \
/ (encl)yy/. v\
cc=Cincinnati .
‘ Cleveland S
Little Rock
Okla. City
Connelley (Chicagp) .
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T Dallas, Texsas,

April 17, 1936,
MEMORANDUM
Re: BREKID

Investigation in the Little Rock District disclosed
that the maiden neme of Grace Goldstein, an associate of Kar-
pis, is Jewel laverne Grayson, fram Paris, Texess, or vicinity.

On April 15, 1936, Special Agent W.L. Bucheanan and I
proceeded from Little Rock to Paris, Texas, stopping enrocute at
Hot 8prings, Arkensas, where Agent Buchanan, in an urdercover
cepacity, went to the Hatterie Hotel, a house of prostitutiom,
operated by Grace Goldstein at Hot Springs, and learned that she
was not there, I made a telephone call to this esteblishment,
in en undercover capacity, end talked to the negro maid there,
who informed me Grace Goldstein wes out of town visiting same
of her people and probably would dbe gone for an indefinite dura-
tion,

Agent Bucbanan and I arrived at Paris, Texas about
9:30 P.M., on April 15, 1936,.where we met Special Agent H.T.
Arterberry of the Dellas Bureau Office, who is well acquainted
in that part of Texss.

Cn the morning of April 16, 1936, Agent Arterberry
checked the tax nolls of Lamar County et Peris, Texas, and found
a record of Bryan’ Grayson & Wife, Blossam, Texes, Route #3, near
Paris; and J.N. son & Wife, Blossom, Texas, Route #3; also
one C.S./Graysgn, 51 West Washington Street. It was learned that
C.S. Grayson is a cotton buyer, and it is not believed at this
time he has any connection whatever with the Graysons, who are
relatives of Grace Goléstein.

tilliang Russell is the postmaster at Paris. He is an
ex-hardware merchlmt, and presumed to be well acquainted in Peris
end the outlying commmnity, He is camsidered trustworthy. He was
interviewed by Agent Arterberry and me, and ished informetion
to the effect that his office serves Leonard P. Grayscn & Family,

and Mrs. Maggig Grayson, Route #6, Boxfzsa, out of Paris. Also,
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_ . had a record of IvaglGrayscn, Joe, Ola and Bill[Grayson, ¢/o E.H.
—_— - Johnson, Route #5, Bgx 580, out of Paris; that g Mrs, Sereh V.
- CGrayson lives at 205 'North 26th Street, Paris, (thought to be a

'negro) and that Mr. & Mrs. C,.S.AGrayson and Elizebeth receive

- mail et 51 West Washington Stre4t in Paris, and that Mr. C.S. Gray-
son is a cotton buyer, end in 1932 moved to 17 Union Street,
Selms, Alabana, and has since moved back to Paris. To the poste
mater was divulgzed no information as to persons we were looking
for or the reason for these inquiries, and no one at the post
office was informed that Agents were conducting investigetion
concerning Karpis or any of his associates,

Agent Arterberry is acquainted with Mr, Jim Caviness,
Vice-President of the First National Bank of Paris, Tegas, who is
wlll acqueinted in the community end who is cmsidered! very re-
liable. Mr. Caviness was interviewed, end it was learned from him
that Bryan Grayson of Route #3, Blossom, Texas, is a customer of
the bank, and that Leonard Graysm is e brother of Bryan and re=
ceives mail on Route #6 out of Paris. Mr. Ceviness did not know
very much about the Graysons, and had no informeation to the ef=-
— fect that Bryan and Le mard Grayson have a sister living in Hot
| Springs, Arkensas, Mr. Caviness stated, however, that Mr. J.S.
z' Sharp of Paris, Texas, is a lerge land owner in that county amd
' President of the North Texas Cotton Growers Association, end is
- well acquainted in the county and owns thousands of acres of
land in the communities in which Bryan and Leonard Grayson reside,
Mr. Caviness stated that Mr. Sharp is absolutely relieble; that
he can be trusted fully, and that any stataments mede by him are
worthy of belief, Mr, Caviness introduced Agents to Mr. Sharpe
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Mr. Sharp stated that he resides at 402 Pine Bluff
Street in Paris, Texas, and that his Pelephone number is 929;
that he knows Bryan end Leonard Grayson well; that he hes farms
adjoining the land cultivated by Leopard and Bryan Grayson,
which properties are ovned by a Mrs.{Rucker; that the ferming
communities in which the Graysons ide are located approximately
85 nmiles North of Paris on the Red River, which is the dividing
line between the States of Oklahomd snd Texas. Mr. Sharp informsd
that while his family resides in Paris, he spends a great deal of
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Clyde Cox, and gets his meals there; that Bryemn Greyson is ap-
proximately 33 yeers of aege and resides in the Walnut Hills Sec-
tion,' which is a few m les from the Community in which Leonard
Grayson is, and that the commnity in which Leonard Grayson re-
eides is known asi{Slate Shoals, He said thet Leonard is younger
than Bryan and is|probebly 25 to 27 years of age, is not as solid
a citizen as Bryej, and is given to the use of whiskey on oc~-
casions, and when he hes an opportunity and money, runs around
with women; that he frequently has business transactions with Bryan
and knows Leonard, but has very little to do with him., He stated
that the home of Leonard Grayson is located but e shart distance
fran the home of Clyde Cox, where he spends much of his time when

tipe‘£: his fearm and hes a room in the home of his overseer, Mr,

on the farm; that Leonard and Bryan have a sister whose first neme is

Jewel,~3nd_that she s supposed to be in business of some kind in _
_JHot S-rings, Arkansas; thel he does nol know this sister, hes
never seen her, and the meager information in his possession
concerning her is hearsay, He was asked the source of his in-
formation, and stated that he hed heard a discussion of the sister
of these men at the dining table at the home of Ciyde Cox, and that
apparently from the best of his recollection, the visits the sister
has made to the home of Leonard Grayson have caused considerable
discussion and gossip among the people in the community - par-
ticularly the women.

Mr. Sharp stated that he had heard discussions of the
nature referred to, concerning Jewel, sutstantially as follows:

That for the past several months she has made several
visits to the home of Leonard Grayson, where until same time ago,

" the mother of leonard lived; that Jewel brought with her "a new
Buaband®, but thet he, Sharp, has never seen this men and de-
scribed, so he says, by the others as arproximately 30 years
of ege, 5' 8", end wéighing about 140 pounds, well dressed, carry=
ing e large sum of money and bills of large denominations, which

“Yie displayed to thé matives when he would get a few drinks; that
he heard that until Jewel began to make her visits to Leopard's
home, the latter had very 1ittle end very poor furniture in his
_Dome; that since Jewel has made these trips there five or six hun-

dred dollers' th of furniture has been purchased for Leonard;
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that an outboard motor for a boat has been purchased and is now
at Leoncrd's, which cen be used on the lake, which Comprises scme
“three or four hundred acres, close to the cammunity, end in which
there is good fishing; that he understands that the automobile
used by Grece and "her husbénd™ is a new Buick Coupe, green color,
which h he believes he has in the past seen around that section btut
he paid very 1little attention thereto; that he heard that the hus-
band_of Grace Goldstein had some high-powered rifles in his car,
and on occasions engaged"1in target shooting in that section; that
on one occasion, according to his Infomation, this husband ceme
down to Leonard Grayson's and stated he was going on a hunting trip

_into Mexico and that he remained away for some time and ceme back
by, tha.place. He stated be did not recall hearing thet Grace ac-
companied him on this occasion, He stated that according to the
conversations he overheard, this husband of Jewel 1is_supposed to
be from Kansas City, Missouri, apd made statements to the effeot

“Ihat hels part owner of a gambling establishment in Hot Springs,
Arka.nsaa._

Mr, Sharp was asked whebther he had heard the neme
used by this husband of Jewel's, and he said he had not. Mr.
Sharp stated that he had no particular interest in the matter at
the time he heard all of this conversation, which is the reason
he is unable to recall more things he heard,

Mr. Sharp was asked whether he knows of any dance hall
in connection with which there is a saloon enywhere in the com-
munity, and his answer was that some ten or more miles from theat
locality on the highway between Paris, Texas and Hugo, Oklahoma,
Just North of the Red River Bridge on tbe Oklahoma Side, is a danoce
hall where liquor &s sold, which is known ashl"marez". (It will
be noted to the person who has no knowledge pf Spanish, it mght
be assumed that Juarez would be spelled with the letter "W")., He
stated he heard that the "new husband" of Jewel's, and Leonard
Grayson made two or three visits to this dance hall, Mr. Sharp
wes asked whether he could recall that Jewel and her husband are
supposed to have made prolonged visits or visits of short duration
to leonard's, and he steted it was his information they would re-

main there only a few days at a time,

ar

Mr. Sherp_informed me thet some fwo or three or more
months ago Jewel, using the psme of her new dusbend, purchased at
e
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{ Searborough's Ford Agency in Peris, Texas, & new 1936 Ford Coupe,

| &nd Tegistered 1t undsT thEt HAWS in Texas; that this Cer was paid
- for Tn cash, there being no trade in, and that this machine was
left with Leonard Grayson, who now has it, and that it is his under-
“standifig that the husbend of Trece Goldatein left_instructions that
“the car was to be kept in excellent running condition at all times,
“full of gasoline and oil, well greased and the tires inflated, be-
causé that the busbend of Jewel might come in et any time and wish
“$o make a hurried trip im it,

Mr. Sherp was asked for more informetion concerning the
history, beckground and other infomation concerning the Grayson
Family. He stated that it is his understanding the Graysons were
born apd reared in the vicinity of Paris, Texas; that the father
is dead} but that the mother is living and is unknown to him, and
that he understands that for a time she made her hame with Leonard
Grayson but that the mother and Leonard's wife were unable to
agree and that the mother is now supposed to be residing with an
older sister, whose n=me he does not know, approximately 12 miles
North of DeQueen, Arkansas; that in addition to Leonard, Bryanm,

Jewel and the older sister near DeQueen, Arkanses, there is enother
boy, younger then Ieonard, whose name he does not kmow dbut who is
Bupposed to have participated In some hi-jacking of a truck near /-
Mi. Pleasant, Texas, in the last few years, and this boy, he believes,
received & suspended sentence and is now said to be working in the
il fields of Texas or lLouisiema,

Mr, Sharp stated that within the pest ten days he made
a trip by truck from Paris to Dallas, Texas, and sold a loed of
hogs and that Bryan told hin that he hed a married sister in Deallas
whom he had not seen for four or five years; that this sister had
a daughter, 20 years of age, who is now a telephone operator in
Dallas, and that they had recently moved from Corpus Christi to
Dallas; thet he does not know the name of this sister or the
name of the niece, and thet Bryan told him that while he (Shay)
was transacting business in Dellas that Bryan would visit this sister
and that he wrote this sister's telephone number down end that Sherp
stated he mis-placed it and would make further effort to find it and
would furnish it to me. (This checks with further information fure
nished by an infomeant to the effect that Grace Goldstein has rela-
tixes in Corpus Christie, one of whom was employed as a telephone

operator,) ~
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Mr, Shearp was asked whether he had observed a lsrge, blaek dog
in that community or hesrd anything about one, and he stated he
had, and believed the dog was there at the time, He stated this
dog, which was a large black animal with trimmed ears and which
he described was one of the largest dogs he had ever seen, was,
he heard, the property of Jewel. He was asked if he hed secn a
marocn colored Buick in the locality, or had heard one had beemn
thexw and he sta:ed he had not,

Mr. Sharp statcd that due to the remoteness of the
locality in which these people reside, and the small emount of
traffic there, the presence of a strange automobile would dbe
calculated to arouse the curiosity and suspicion of the people.
I asked him if he would drive me into the locality and he stated
he would.

I accompenied Mr, Sharp into the Slate Shoals Cam-
munity during the afternoon of April 16, 1936. I was to pose as
an associate of his in the Cotton Growers Associetion, who hed been
to Paris to transact some business with him and who was taking a
ride with him during the aft8rmoon. This cammnity, as stcted
above, is approximately 25 miles North and East of Paris, Texeg,
end may be avproached by two roads. Mr. Sharp stated that the bet-
ter route is to trevel the Paris-Hugo Highway for several miles and
turn East, He, stated, however, that the roasd he travels and per=
baps the one with which I would like to become acquainted, is an
unimproved dirt road, and which is the road we took. The commnity
is remote and isolated, end affords, I believe, one of the best
hideouts imagineable, There is no post office. There are no tele-
phones, There is one storey, a comissary, which is operated by Mr,
Sharp. I observed the lake mentioned by Mr. Sharp, which is rather
large, and saw a family cemped thare, There were seveni negroes
fishing, I passed by the house of Clyde Cox, where Mr. Sharp lives
when he is in that section. I also observed the house of Leonard
Greyson, which is a white, freme structure, which is within view of
the house of Clyde Cox, As heretofore staéed, Leonard and Brysn
Grayson farm the same land, although Bryan resides .several miles
from Leonard. I saw the large bleck, Great Dene Dog, with trimmed
eers, & few hundred yards from the residence of Leonerd Greyson, He

" wEB-playing With & couplé of other dogs which appeared to be Mongrel

Hounds of same description. I did not go into the house of Leonard
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Grayson but got a good view of it, and there were no automobiles
to be seen there, Mr. Sharp took me down to where Bryan was work-
ing in a field adjoining the roed. Mr. Sharp talked to Bryan Grey-
son sbout farm work and about breeding some mares, es Mr. Sherp has
e mere he wishes to breed, end fran the conversation which wes overe
keard, it appeared that Leonsrd and Bryan Greyson have mares they
wish bred, and they were getting together on the finding of a suite
eble jackass in the commnity. During the course of this conversa-
tion, Bryan told Mr. Sharp that Leanerd Grayson was out at the time
in the car (meaning the Ford Coupe), searching for a jackess, Mr,
Sberp introduced me to Bryan Grayson es Mr. Bernes, connected with
the Cotin Growers Associetion in Dallas., Bryan Grayson beers a
strong Msemblance to the photograph which we heve of Grace Gold-
stein, whose correct name is Jewel Laverne Grayson. We tarried not
very long with Bryen Greyson, end proceeded toward the Walnut

Hills Section in an effort to get a look et the home of Bryan Gray-
gon. Some few miles fram where we talked to Bryan Grayson, we met
a new 1936 Ford Coupe traveling at a rather high speed, and which
Mr. Sherp seid was being driven by Leonard Grayson., There was only
one person in the care I did not get a good look at him. The car
bore a Texas License, but the speed of the cer was too greet to
read the figures thereon, end the dust was so thick that I could
not get a view of it from the rear,

Ve proceeded to the Walnut Hills Section and had a flat
tire in front of the residence of Bryan Grayson, and which wae
changed by ue theres, I got a good view of this house, which is
loceted at a road intersection, There were no eutomobiles to be
seen, and Mr, Sharp stated that Bryan Grayson owns no car., We
were in front of this house approximetely twenty to twenty-five
minutes changing the tire. Pryen Grayson has no telephone, and
Mr. Sharp says there are no modern conveniences in either Leonard
or Bryan Greyson's residence. He says they are both "broke" and
that Leonard is ™money hungry". . .

Mr. Sharp end I returned to Paris, Texes. He informed
me that it would be necessary for him to g to the fam about day-
break on the morning of April 17, 1936, and while there he would
make an effort to obtain, cautiously and discreetly, as mich in-
formation as possible of the wheresboutsof the Graysons, end that
he would ottain the license number on the For&# and the telephone
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number of the sister in Dallas, and if possible, more definite
iniormat fon as to the loceltion of the older sister near DeQueen,

Arkensas, with whom Mother| Grayson makes her home.

Mr. Sharp was npt informed of the ident ity of Eerpis,
or the person we are seeking, but I told him we believed that Jewel
Grayson was associating with & man badly wanted by the Bureau. Mr.
Sharp stated he could realize at once it must be sameone who is
badly wanted or we would not be instituting a search for him. Ne
stated he wes satisfied not to know at this time. I informed him
that the Bureau would pay $2000,00 for informetion leading to the ap=
prebension of the individuel by the Bureesu provided he is the person
we think to be Karpis, but did not say Karpis to Mr. Sharp, end asked
him if were interested, end he stated he most assuredly is and
he stated he would not do or say anything which would arouse the
suspicion of the people in the community. I asked him of the
possibility of putting someone into the home of one of his trusted
tenants, and he stated this waild not work for the reason the people
would become suspiciocus of it immediately. He said, however, that
the most feasible plen would be to have sameone who was intelligent
and one who could adept himself and live on the farm as the natives
in that community, bring a camping outfit, pay $5.00 for camping
space to one of the neighbors, dress as the people do, get ac-
guainted with them, state he was catching fish to sell, get cistern
drinking water from the home of Leonard Greysom, end he would then
be eble to observe everything in the community. He said such an
individuel would have to be & mean who is acquainted with the hebits
of these people, sleep with them, eat with them, talk the seme language,
and that this person could not very well drive e new or fine look-
ing autamobile in that sectiom, but should bave an old haif«~broken
down mechine of same kind and should not shave or batle frequently.

Retween 11: P.M., and 12: midnight, April 16, 1936,
Agent W.L. Buchenen end I drove to the dance hall where liquor is
sold, known as Little Juerez, located on the highway between Paris,
Texas, and Buge, Oklahoma, which is just North of the Red River on
the Oklehoma Side, This esteblishment is a frame, one story structure,
in which there is a musical instrument operated by coin, where beer
18 s0ld. There wes one person present wer we got there who apreared
to be the proprietor. We became rather friendly with him, drank some
beer and asked him when he had the dances, He steted he had a dance

on Wednesday night, another Friddy end a.n;bher on Saturdey; that
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last Saturdey night there were over 100 couples there and they

hed a big time, We asked him if he would get some girls for us,
end he stated he would have same for us on Saturday night if we
would come and would most certainly look for us. While we were

there, two couples ceme in and bought some beer. He was asked
who joperated the place and he stated he does and said his name was

Mack' Flynn. We got on such terms with him before we left that we
were calling him Mack, and promised to see him again soon.

3

DWIGHT BRANTIEY,
Special Azent in Charge,

DB: 1M
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; Mr. Tom &7

Weshington, D. C,

Dear Sir:- RE: EBEREKID

PUTOR Y

I am ettaching hereto clipping from thexdiami Tribune of
£pril 16, 1936, which relates to motions filed by attorneys representing
Joseph H."Adams end Henry (Duke))Rendall, referred to in my letter of
April 16, 1936.

I special Agent E. J. Gebben advises me that the file in the
office of the United States Attorney at Miami, contains a copy of &
letter dated April 15, 1936, from Bart)<iley, to Special assistant
to the Attorney General Valter L. Barldw, which is to the effect that
Riley will attempt to have these motions argued during the week of -
April 20th, and that he has in course of preparation a plea in bar to
be filed on behalf of Adams, viith regard to certain Detroit testimony.

The first motion filed on April 15, 1936, is in behalf of
Randall and requests that he be supplied with copies of statements
signed by him, and furnished to Agents of the Bureau. The second motion
is in behalf of Adems end secks to suppress statements signed by Adems
in the presence of Special Agents Henson and lMckee, and former Special
Agent Jones. The gist of this motion is that the Agents secured the
statements of Adeams by reason of their misrepresentations, that if he
signed he would be aiding the Government, and that the matter in the
statements wz2s routine business and Adams would not be arrested. The
moti-n elleges that the statements were obtained contrary to Articles
4 and 5 of the United States Constitution; that they were obtained by
inquisitorial and unjust methods; that they were not voluntarily and
freely signed by Adams, and that if they set out that they were ob-
taired voluntarily they ere false. The motion further alleges thet
the conduct of the officers disclosed that they conspired to extort
and did extort statements by fraud and deceit; that they were obtained
contrary to the decision of the United States Supreme Court in the
Seeurities Exchange Commission case, and the case of Boyd vs. U.S.,
116 US 616; and that they were obtained iy, contravention of the rights
of Adams under the Florida Constitutionraﬁd 1§zdeggg§tion of his common
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- The third motion is in behalf of Randall and elleges thet
Speciel Agents Hanson, Dunmne, Nichols, Stone and Going, and former
Special sigent Metcalf failed to take him before a Cormissioner, and
nlaced him in the Alcazar Hotel where he was handcuffed to a bed and
threatened with machine guns, and that he was intimidated and his
signature to the statements wes obtained through improper inducements.
This motion also sets out the additional allegations as indiceted above
in the motion filed on behalf of Adams.

Very truly yours,

R. B. NATHAN, '
Special Agent in Charge.

ED.CJ. .
¢c¢ - Cincinnati
Chicago

Cleveland
st. Paul

Jax # 7-24~



MIAMI TRIBUNE, Mismi, Florica,
Aoril 16, 1936

Doublo-Cross Cric
In Karpis Aid Case

Chargirig that department of justice agents used threats, inhuman treatment,
{ promises of reward and violated prisoners’ common law rights in obtaining evi-

dence that was later used against them, Joseph H. Adams and Henry Randall, two
‘defendants accused of harboring® -
“Alvin Karpis, Public Enemy No. 1, -
in Miami in Jangpary, 1935, filed { :
motions to suppress the cases
against them in United States
District court yesterday.

Adams, Miami dog track and
‘hotel owner; Randall, E. G. Me-
Donald and N. H. Heller will be
tried on charges of harboring and
‘eoncealing Karpis when he fled to
Miami to elude a nation-widel!
search. Indictments. were re-
turned against them by a federal i
grand jury February 7, 1935. :

Adams; in the motion, claimed |’
he was offered immunity by G-|'
men if he aided in the search for
Karpis. He said they told him he
needed no counsel and would not
be subject to arrest, but after he
had written a statement and
signed it they said, “We're sorry
to do this, Joe, but well haye to |
double-cross you.” . '

He said they refused to give him
a copy of his statement, and that
they used the evidence given by -~
him in the statement to obtain the
indictment against him, in viola-
tion of his constitutional and
_common-law rights. .

- “They (the agents) econspired
to extort, by false promises and
statements, disclosures that were N
afterward used against him,” the .. ‘
motion declares. " ] ;
- /  Randall accuses the G-men of P
failing to give him a hearing be-
fore a magistrate when he was
arrested. They took him to a
- downtown hotel, where he was
- handcuffed to a bed and kept for
five days, he charges. -

He says he was guarded with a
machine gun held on the lap of
one of the agents, and that he was
threatened with death. =t c - y
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EPGslic
P. _0. Box :‘-14,
Birminghe., &la.
Aoril 18, 1936.
Director,

Federsl Bureau of Investigatdion,
W&Shinéton, D. C.

Deér iirs

Detective VirgifCandefer called et this d fice on April
17th, and informed that that he and his partner, Jim Norrell, had been
working in cooperation with the Atlenta Police Department on the invectiga-
tion ofthe murder of one Edward Guyal, which occurred at Atlunta, Ga., on
April 2%, 1935.

2 Vetective Sandefer stated that the Aglente police hui the
bullet with which Guyal was murdered and that he and Norrell had secured
definite informetion as to the identify of theowmer of & pistol which
they believe fired this bullet. Tect shots were tgken from tais gun &£nd
comnared with the fatal bullet by Officer Winn, ballistic expert of the
Atlanta Police Depertment, ani thet Winn hadreached the conclusion that
the test bullets and the fatsal bullet were fired from the same gun.

Sundefer st:ted that he suggested to the Atlanta police
thet the bullets be forwzried to the Technical Laborwtery of our Bureceu
&t Washington for comparison, but that this suzzestion did not meet with
the epproval of the Chief of Police or the Chief of Defectives at Atlunts
because they indicated a rether unfriendly attitude tovards the Bureau.
In view of this, Sandefer obtained the fetal bullet and the test bullets
and he end Norrell have obtained vermission fron Chief of Police Hollums
of Birminghem, and also the authority of the Atlanta police, to take
these bullets to Washington to have them compared by the bsllistic
experts of the Bureau. Detective Sandefer st:ted, however, that there
sppeared to be 80 much jealousy in the Atlants police, thet he did not
want any contact made by members of this Bureau with the Atlants police
concerning this examination and did not at this time want any comwunica-
tions sent to the Atlanta police, but stated thet he would grestly
sppreciate it if the Bureau would make the comparisons when he and
Norrell brought the bullets to Washington. OSendefer also stated tnat
Le believesthat he and his partner ¢an bring the guilty .arty to
Justice and convince the jury of this if they have the testimony of a
Bureau expert to supplement tne testimony of the local officer, %inn,
and he desires to know whether the Buregu would meke this exauin:tion.

_;iz“' ;%En) }_*7 £4;5751 £7__,J//.fk

& TVISTI

T R A
INDEXED \'E
PR 2Q~ 2 6 ,~. {‘%\.' :“?0

{
.
H
!
'
1

r I SRS
! ! 9& ,Og,c 7 OF -{_,/-
‘tqﬁjsﬂﬁdqt 3 ;h.jfd*

i,



I informed Sundefer that I felt sure thut the Burew.
would be glad to make the exzmination and I believedthat the Buresu
would be willing to furnish an expert to testify, if necessary, and
thet I would ecommunicate vith the Bureau andinform him.

cendefer further stated thut from his contacts with the:
Police Department of Atlesnta, it appesrs that they have not becoxe
educeted to the benefits which cen be derived through cooperetion with
this Buresu and stated that this was particularly true of the Chief of
Police snd the present Chief of Detectives, but thet he thought a change
wouldorobably be made in the police depurtment there and & new Chief
of Detectives appointed, who, he thought, would probably be Lieutenant
McCr d that this particular detective wus friendly with the Burecau
end wes very anxious to have this exaninction mede by the Bureau enu
that he, Sendefer, belleved if the Buresu will give them some good
essistance in this pariiculsr case, thatit would result in cementing
the friendship between the Atlsnta Police Department and this Bureau.
sandefer frankly stcted that he has been working with the Atlanta
police over a considerable period of time and that he knows of his own
knowledyge ti:at the Atiante Police are very unfiteadly to the Bure:m.

detective Sande_ er &nd his pertner, JiQHkE}rell, cre
two of the best detectives of ine Birminghem police force and heve
rendered this office excellent assistance. It was these tro officers
who turned over tne machine gun and 45 cal. sutomatics vhich were
identified as having some connection with the Brekid case,«nd I
chould like to be informed at the esrliest possible date whether the
Bureeu will make this exeminatfon and will, if necessar;, furnish an
expert tc testify. In the event the Burecu will make the exaninatbn,
it would be appreciated if every possible courtesy would be showan to
Detectives Sandefer snd Norrell when they appear &t Weshington, &s
they both cen do & lot of good for this Buresu with their contacts
with outside police departments.

Very -truly youre,

k, P, Guinane
Speéialdtgent in Charge.
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T April 18, 1936, b

( / " ¥r, 2. 7, cmelle:’
B / - Federal purezu of Investigation
Post 0f{ice Pox 812
Chicezo, Illinois. Mast (oo,
RE: PREXID. e
\ Dear S{r: R
~ Reference §8 mate $0 Bureau letter @ated spril 14, 1936
- {7y575), which refers to the report of Special Aceat Do F. Sulli-
- van, Sticern, éated Merch 18, 1933, ir comneetion with one Jahn
) ‘ % ettum, forrerly ¥esyor at Surchen, Illisots.
= ‘ You arc advised that oa April 17, 1925, Speciel spent
oo E. J. Gebber recosnized Patton in a hotel et biard. It should
g be potel trat Lgcnt Gedben hed previcusly see: Patton in Chicage
AN end vieinity, It wes escertoincd tiat Faiton was driving e De Soto

sutamobile, and upon ehecking the license plates o: tle car they
. were round to heve veen i.5ued to Fatton, his adcress beirns showa
< £8 134 hest 11th Ltreet, i.fcleah, Florida. Further injuiries are
pow being made to definitely deterine whether Patton 18 residing
et thet alireas an3, if possidle, to dctamine vit mey be restid-
( ‘ ing wit: him,
~

~ =
NN You will dbe praxptly sdvisoed of ay rurﬁxor awlomts,
end no effort will be made by this office to int'rﬁur Pel tcn
pendins edvice fron you or the lurea. Sk ¢ s
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CIN'CINIIATI, OHIO FILENO. 7=37

REPORT MADE A"l‘ DATE WHEN MADE :E:Ilcoubmz 4/2 REPORT MADE BY -‘

KANS:.S CITY, MISS0URI 4~16~36 to 9-13/36 ¥. E. FOPTON B

Fa

TmE AT VTN iARPIS vith eliases - FUGITIVE, I.0. 121 CHARACTEROFCASE KIDLAPING

DR. JOSEPH PJYOREN with rlisses = FUSITIVE, ILRBORING CF IUCITIVES

Te00 ‘232 O3STRUCTION OF JUSTICE

PARDY CAPLEU. with elisses = FUGITIVE, N&ATICMAL FIRSLRS ACT

I.0. 1236, et al Q

synlps:s OF FACTS: Edward George 3Bremer - Victim

. J@;}ngifoga,n, aliss Prtty, is kmown to the Kanses City,

f Miss i, Police and:is supposed to he on the Pecific

K i Coest at the present time. "Shorty"{Pinson is in 511

- probzbility identical with C. HJ Pingon, 1406 D Street,

) Joplin, Missouri. Carqlfardui k operetes tbe largest
gembling concessions in Joplin,!Missouri, and investige-
tion to date reflects that he mey be a contact for

Lo ~ Karpis. JimzZunld is a gambler ef Joplin, Missouri,
" 7 aend a close ackus=intance of ‘;‘lilliar:l\ZBaker,' owmer of the
{Log City Camp on highway ;66 betweeh Springfield and
Joplin, Missouri. Attempts being made ¢t present to
develop informents who are closely ecssociated with the
above individusls. Information received thyt Jewell
Johnson is in close touch with person namedjFeemster at
L Gentry, Arkensas, end it has been rumored that she is
D trying to contact Cempbells Attempts to locate Cherles
h Bowmen end his wife et Joplin, Missouri, unsuccessful.
I Wo additional information furnished by infqrment
%:}( : Hollingrorth relative to Miltonjlett. de?Thp:pgon
/ now residing South Coffeyville,!Oklehoma. (}ildred
EJ lawson presently residing 449 Gough Street, San
Frencisco, California,
re PI
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TETZ.Z T, Report of Specisl Arent T, F. Billings, los
Lo nseles, 3-12-36, .
Letter from the Oklshore City office to the
v Bureav, 3-25-36.

Reports of Speciel Agent W. E. Hopton, Kensas
City, 3-2-36, 3-13-36, end 4-3-36,
Report of Specinl Agent in Chorge Dwight
Brantley, Oklshoma City, 3-21-36,

PoTiAI1S: With reference to the report of Speciel Areut T. E.
Billings, Los Anceles, 3-12-36, Special Agent A. E. Ferland escerteined
fron Tonm Higgins, Chief of Detectives, Kensas City, Missouri, Police
Depyrtment thnt Jemes Hogen, alias Patty Hogan, is known to him,

inasmuch es this individual hac at various times been in Kenses City,
Missourj, 2nd has been errested by the local polices The Identification
Bureeu, I:nses City, llissouri, Police Department, shows th+t Jemes Hogen,
elies Patty EHozen, was errested on 9-15-29; chorge fugitive from Chicego,
wented for murder; no disposition given. Inquiries by Azent Farland in
the vicinity of thg Beltimore Hotel where Horan was Imown to heve spent

& zrent desl of Lid tine while in ¥ensus City reflected thet Fogen is

not presently in kenses City or vicinity end it wes the belief thet he
riey now be on the Pecific Consts A cr 2ck of the city &nd telenhone
directories friled to loczte either Jemes Hogen or ClzarencefDullerd.
Ctief Figsins advised tret in the event ke should receive ny informetion
reletive to the locetion of Focen he would furnish same to the Kensas
City cffice. bl

On 4-3-36 & letter wes received ﬁom*dvising L
that he had recently been in Coffeyville, Kenses, en 2 et rred thet
Kerpis put up cesh for Acef?endle_ton to escepe from Ardmore, Oklahorm,

and that they were loceted'in Mississippi or Louisiena; thet he had telked

:ith a boy who formerly worked for the Berkers end used to cheuf feur Mrs.,
}\’01~gg;gz_}_cgr eround ¢nd thet this boy advised him thet he had telked to

Fendleton and Pgndleton wented eliver a message some plece in

.1ssissippi. This boy promise Lat he would try to obtein sddition::

informetion and to inform him of ssme,

h letter wes Cirected to the Oklahome City office on 4-4-C6
- -cuesting thet it be ascertained whether Ace Pendleton had esceped from
+~~dmore, Oklahome, £nd to furnish phdtogreph end description of this
individuel in order thet it mey be déter¥ined whepher he is identicel with
I. LJ Pendleton, who forrerly resided et the beche Aprertments, Kensrs City,
liissouria ’



FLENE" ¥

with reference to tre report of Special Arent in Charre
Bruntley, Oklahoma City, 3-21-364 regerding Joseph C.)lowerd, a check
of the city snd telephone directories of Kanses City,'Missouri, and
Kensas feiled to locete this individumle Inquiry at the Post Office,
Kanses City, Missouri, and the Post Office, Kensas City, Kensss, like-
wise produced negetive resultss The K=nsas City, Fenses, directory
does not list such an address as 1009 North 7th Street, &t which plece
Howerd, vhile in the Us S. Penitentiery, Leavenwrth, Kensas, corres-
ponded with EA Brays Investigation in the vicinity feiled to locete
such an eddrespe Innjuiries in the 1000 block of North 7th Street were
unproductive.

At the Kenses City, Kanses, Police Depsrtment it wes
asgs:tsined thet Eduerd Albertprey wes arrested by the Kensas City,
Ken®es, Police, 11-7-35 on a clerge of shoplifting, sentence five deyses
At that time he geve his address as 415 Vest 11lth Street, Lanses City,
Misscuri.

With reference to the report of Spscicl Agent W. E.
Hoptor, Kanses Ciyy, 3-13-36, relstive to Elmer Frrzicr, the writer
interviewed G. lt.IHtthaway, who cerries meil to the vicirity of 2332
‘onitor Place, H¢ udvised thet he does not ever rec:]1l eny one by the
reme of Frezier having resided at this address znd that one Gebrie

] Jurterdo, a iexicen, who i: employed =t & peacking house in Kansas City,

Missouri, has lived et 2330 llonitor Place for the past yeer,

b7¢.
A letter was received from” \a"d
P.dvising thot en individual by the neme of "oherty"

- witkerson, age ebout 50, frequents the 7th Street gembling concession

‘and is lnmown to be & gembler in Joplin, Missouri; that #ilkerson prior

to his coming to Joplin was in the furniture business st Webb City.

In view of the fect thet edditionel investi:etion has disclosed thet
"“horty" Pinson is apparently the individual mentioned by ‘Winona Burdett,
aedditional investization with reference to Wilkerson will not be |conducted,
unless it appeers that he may be used es an informent.

With reference to the ‘letter from the Oklahoma City office
to the Pureeu deted 3-25-36, relative to Charles Bowman, it mey be stated
thet the directions attached to the Yenses City office copy do not
coincide to the street arrenzement in Joplin, Missouri. However, it
appears thet same probebly refers tQ the vic inity knovn as the 0ld Kansts
City Bottoms and also referred to as Eagt Towne. The writer drove on
practically all the streets in this wiclhity end -wmas uncble to locete
the house referred to in the £bove reference letters

-3 -



The writer interviewed J. Pierce &t the Jitin Post Cffice
in Joplin, l’issouri, inzsmuch s he cerries -r.il ip thret dictrict.

Fe -7vised thrt ttere is only one vnarty »y the neme of Tovmezn who hes
.y ever resided in his territery -rd tret individuel's nerme wes e We
%’\lignmn, who resided et 316 North Minersl end lived with & woman by

the neme of Goldie] Spell, ece sbout 52. A photogreph of Cherles

Bowman was exhibitpd to Plerce, who, upon exemining seme, edviced it

wes not the same irdividuel as W, /. Bowmen. Fe stated, however, thet

We We BowreEn has & brotker end thet he would attempt to escertain this

brother's neme end his present location., He steted further that W. .

Bowmen left the ebove adiress sbout & month ego and has not returned,

elthough Goldie Spell still resides there; thet this individual was a

rock and concrete worker.

In en effort to locate "Shorty" Pinson, Agent interviewed
Earl Reed, mail cerrier, Station A, 1606 Missouri Street, Joplin,
Misypuri, who:stated that he cerries mail to the Chitwood District end
thaf to his knowledse no one by the neme of Pinson resides in thct
district, but thet he occesionelly leaves :eil in & ‘rug store ¢t 1402
west C Street for an individusl by the nzme of.C.s H. Ffinsone The
Jovlin City Directory for 1935 listed a Charles Hy rinson, husband of
myi__(_}_.jlﬁjpson, residence 1406 D Street, and clco flisted Durley F.
}Pinson, residence Smelter Hill, 1404 ‘Jest D Street, occypation given as
e tzlephone operetor for tl:eﬁ)gluxe Cab Campeany, Joplin, In all
probenhility this is the same indivicdual mentioned by Ed{Corey, inter-
viewed =t the Yissouri Stete Penitentisry, as reflected'in the report
of Speciel agent . K. Hopton, Kansas City, 4-3-36. An atternt is being
mede st the present time to develop &n informent who cen advise of the
Pinsons activities and contects,

= Georgf I'ahler, 2515 lzin Street, Joplin, Missouri,
liissouri State Highigy Petrolman and an individuzl who is considered

'V a very relirble officer end one who has resided in Joplin prectically
&1l of his life, uvon interview, confidentially edvised the writer
that in the latter psrt of November, 1925, he received @ telephone call
from an informent of ris to the effect that Alvin Kesrpis wes e short
time prior thet dey at the gerbling establishment over the House of
Lords in Joplin, Missouri, e€nd thet he hed overheard & conversetion to
the effect that Xerpis would be beck there lcter thet evening; that
imedirtely upon receiving tris cell Kahler etterpted to get in touch
with otber Hichwey Patrolmen but wes unsuccess=ful end es a last resord
celled two city detectives end the three of them took places in the
jmmediste vicinity of the House of Lords on Mein Streets Shortly after
arriving there Le noticed thet one of the detectives left his post and
did not return; thet surveillence on histpart that evening produced no
resultss Severs] deys leter he had received infermation from an
informent that he was playing cerds with Her_b‘g,rg\aufmer end an individucl

-4 -



;i

[

N

by the nare o{ Gentry, connected with the gembling operstions in
Joplin, et which time Herbert Fermer mede the remerk th-t it was
certeinly a close cnll for the "Kid" the other night end he prob-bly
would Ltve been in & bed spot if it were rct for the telephone cell,
It wes Kehler's belief that the city detective who left his post in
all probability made & telephone call for the purpose of advising
Farpis thet they were watching for him,

of Cerolf Hardwick, who, tosether with Mickey Carey end one Gentry

,} Kehler advised further thet an individusl by the name
operate ‘one of the lergest gerdling establishments 11 Joplin, seme Qe}z}g

t

the P lver Dollar, the gambling concessions over the, House of Lords, as
well as the ~ambling estzblishment in the besement of the Conno;—'Aimex;
that Hardwick is closely sllied with the politicel bosses in Joplin end
folds en officer's commission in Joplin. It will be noted that Jimy
Lewson upon interview by Special Azent Farland, as reflected in the
report of Specicl Agent W. E. Bopton, Kensas City, 4=-3-36, ststed thet
Camcl Errdwick w2s one of the contects of Harry Cerzptell,

Kehler further advised th=t Jimmy Gould foimerly
opzrzted a night club eni -cmblins concession in Joplin, Missouri, but
et the presert time he is not opereting eny concessions, but does
frequent gerhling esteblishments end is often seen et the 10th Street
Drugz Store ia Joplin, Missouri. His residence is 210 Penrsylvenise
Avenuey Jopline He stuted further t'st en individuel hy tke name of
Billy Beker is & close friend of Jirmy Gould =nd thet Beker is
prcrrietor of the Loz City Cebins loceted on highwey #66 between
Joplin, Missouri, end Springfield, Missouri. This spperentlv is the
place referred to by J-mes Lewson in the sbove mentioned interviewe.
EKehler 2ivised further thet Baker is Ymowr to harbor various fugitives,
enong whom wes Clyd:y3errow; that he attempted to develop an informeant
et the Log City Cabifir, seme being e young men by tte name of Paul
Zriine Kehler odvised also thct there are two possibilities in an attempt
to develop en informent thet is close %o the ectivities of Berdwick end [N
Govld end thet is an individual by: the meme of Logen and one by the neme pvd
of Telberth; th't Telberth "ould be the better of the twos Kezhler wes
of 'tLe opinion thet the individuel by the meme of Telverth is probably
an acquaintance of He mentioned also that information hed come
to him vecently the ewell Johnson wes cogtemplatirg purchasing the old
Skertell Club Eouse near Southwest City, wBich is known s 2 hideout for
criminels ¢nd thzt be had hesrd thet Jewell is ettérmpting to cortoct Earry

Cemphella

Kahler suggested thet aa interview be had ith R0scoe
>aith of Southvest City, wko was very well acquzinted with conditions
in that vieinity £né elso sussested thct en interview be heod with Dallar
svose of tre Aleobol Tex Urit, Kenmsas City, Missouri, who waes ecgusinted

-5 -



also is acquainted with the individual Cerlfllevers calls in Kensas
City, Missourie. This epparently is the same Art Jackson mentioned by
James lawsor being en ecnuaintance of Harry Cempbells He stated
elso that thefCozy Apertments on 13th end Joplin Streets, Joplin,
Missouri, begrs & very poor reputation and is & hangout for the
underworld, which is probebly the result of the fect that it is maneged
by Gentry, who is mentioned abovee.

witk one Art’Fackson, a former bootleggerz Joplin, Missouri, end

Noel, Missouri, and who is the individual who spprehended Gene }Johnson
neey Gentry, Arkensas. Parker advised that one_Iva\:.’_itchell, eca,
Missouri, end not Jewell Jchnson is contempl-ting biying the cld}Shrrtell
Club liouse neer Southwest City, liissouris Parker advised thet has not
been keeping tab on Jewell Johnson in the past. few months, but prior
thereto he wes wetching her movements rather closely, inasmuch es she

et various times hes threetened to kill him; thet his investiration
revealed tket she was in close touch with an individual by the neme of
Feemster (phonetic) who operetes e tourist cebin end gasclire £illing
stetion ne=r Gentry, Arkagsas; thet some time &-0 an individucl, who

Agent interviewed Cley Perker, former Deputy Sheril&t

went by tke nene of 'ie Cel onre, purchesed & trect of land nesr Sentry,
Arkenses, end thet this iAl.viduel is a close essociute of Feemster
znd Jewell Johnson. He sugsested thet ar investi-etion of this mey
produce some informetion @f value &and in this comnection steted thet an
individual by the neme oiBrQ&@en, an ex-night wutclmen et Gentry,
Aviensas, is frmiliar vifh these individvals end would be & good person
to interview.

It is noted in the report of Speciel Agent J. P. Lacour,
Little Rock, 3-1-36, that Deputy Sheriff A. Brodgen of Bentor County,
Arkensas, hes been interviewed relative tothis metters However, it
js susgested thet in future investicctions in that vicinity appropriste
inquiry be mede concerning the identity and activities of the person
menticned by Clay Parker, nemely We §s Moores It is noted in the above
referred to report that the Little Rock office is contemplating inter—
viewing Feemster pending & reguest of the Oklehoma City office and by

¥r. Connelley.

On 4-7-36 Speciel Asent Ws John McNulty telephoned the
Kenses City office end advised thet he hgd received information from
Cepte in Howerd, Miscouri Stete Highway Petrol, Sprinnfield, Missoury,
thet & Buick Seden hnd stopped ut the Stone City Cemp between Sprin rfield,
1’issouri, snd Joplin, Missouri, conteining severel ren, one ol whick s
believed to be Alvin Ksrpis.

Specitl Azent E. L. Cochren proceeded to Stone City Cemp on
hi-~hway 766, ebout eleven miles eest of Cmrth=ge, lissouri, &nd inter=-

’?
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by, .

viewed nge!Momell, Proprietor, Morrell Steted that he hag been
Asleep durj S the afternoop vwhen the car in g

that nig Wife ang son George, 8ge 15 Yyears, werpe teking cere-of‘ ‘Ehe ’

s

cemp, Mrs, Morrell, upon mterview, Stated that her sop 8014 tep

gellons of 5080line to the mdividuals in the instant CAr; thet the

it4.

i#5s

17;“6‘

/ge - 23 Years 2 Complerion - lizht
Eeicht « 6 reet Ieip o curly
Weirht - 150 Pounds Zres - brovn
Ruilg - slender Nag « =Orring ooy,

Jress « iap Jeckes ang tr:userS, [ Yrrdeq,

Are = 50 yer rs Builg - bezvy 5ot
Teiskt - g feet 7 incres Face - reqg
weisht - 200 rounds

Dress - derk grey Overcoet, derk hat,

“%e = 29 on 28 years Ruilg - slenjep
Feizht « 5 Teet 9 inches Hajir - lisht
Weizht - 150 Pounds Nice looking.

Dress - blue Stripeq uit, bere her deq,

Fece - regq Builg - nedi ym
Dress - browm suit, cere tended,

His lert eer was Deculisy i eppearance, fPpezre 3
to be cut and shriveleq,

Called m3yutchm by othrer Tembers of the party,

Ace = 30 ¢, 35 yeers Comdlexion - derk
Height - & Teet 11 inches Eves - derk browp
Weight 175 pounds\_} Heir - appy brown

Dress = ger) brown spit g

Solemn looking, ste noth 2y but farenk beer,

(4t one tire w36 “hese men were eating 4 g4z
1o thre rezt, wse quiet, donrt telk so Tuch, ')

Teisht - I feet 11 ir.chesg weint o 172 rounds
Zves = brewn Hudr - grp)
I.'ic‘e 1(‘Okin&',- /



“lrs. Morrell edvised thet one of tliese men wes celled \"Tiger" but
she does not recall vhich of the six men it was.

Agent Cochren exhibited to Mrs. Morrell his Pocket
-Identificetion Crder Books She steted trct the individual desimneted
s 1 closely resembled Alvin Kerpis; thet the mouth cnd eyes were
similar, but the hair was not the seme. She was uneble to select eny
of the others in the Identificetion Crder Book as the men in the lunch
room.

George Yorrell wes not evaileble for interview =t the tirc
of Avent Cockren's cnll, he heving gone to Certhage to attend a picture

shcgai i

ffter leeving the lunch room the ren drove in the _
direction of Springfield, Missouri; that they hed come from the direction of
Joplin, lflissourie The Morrells have owned tliis'camp for ebout one vear,

On 4-7-36 Missouri State Highway Patrolmen George Kahler
of Joplin, Missouri, advised the writgr thet in the eerly afternocon of
4=-7=-2€ a friend of his by the neue ofgordee, who is a szlesmen for the
iehigh Company, celled tim on the telebhone &nd ¢ dvised thzt he hed
Just left thef Stone City Tourist Camp end that he hsd been edvised by
the voung meg and 1édy et that cemp, who apparently were the wife and son
of the propristor, that e new Buick Sedan, eitker blue or msroon in
color, had stopped at that plece about & helf an hour prior thereto and
tret one of the individuels closely resembled Alvin Kerpis; that the boy
edvised him thet while bhe was putting gasoline into the car he noticed thet
there was a nmachine gurx end two shotguns on the floor in the back of the
car, described as & sedan; thet the young men and ledy seemed to be very
nervous and that the ledy hed told Lim that she has seen & nuuber of
pictures of Alvin Karpis in the peper end thet one of the persons very
closely resembled those photographse Kahler advised that upon receivine
this telephone czll he telephoned the petrol office in Springfield and
furnished them with this information; that he then drove to the Stone
City Cemp at which time he attempted $o interview the boy, who had sold
the gasoline but eech time he would ask the young men a question his
£: ther would interrupt and prevent rim from answerine it; thet the
proprietor t6ld him thet he wes present when the men came in erd thet
they were apperently tourists who hzd stopped there for something to
eet and thet there wes nothing suspic?ﬁus about them as far as he could
sees In view of the demeenor of the p'ropﬁetor of the cemp Eahler
eivised thet he is »t the present time conducting rinvesticztion to
determine his ilentity, es iell es the place from ~hich *e csme. TFHe
ad7ised thet the results of his investiretion would be Turnished to thle

writer.
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) Het 3nmith, Speci=zl Azent, Missouri Pecific o ilroed,
coofleyville, Kensas, advised the writer that Joseph C.fHowerd &nd Ser
Cooper are nown to him and they are known to frequent places tm—
Northern Oklehoma and in the vicinity of Coffeyville, Kenses, Smith
steted that he would be very pleased to meke inquiry emong his informents
in en effort to locate these individuels and in the event he should
receive eny information of wvzlue he wculd mmediately notify the Kensas
City offices He advised further thet Ide Jennings' mother resides in
Joplin, Missouri, and thet she marricd a by the name ofjﬁo,y_er.

Snith edvised that Moyver's address could be furnished by Ed Portley,
Crief of Detectives, Joplin, Missouri. He edvised also thet the

locetion of 1fildred Lewson could be secured from the Postrmrster et Nevede,
Missouri; thet Naomi Smith wes un¥nown to him, but thrt he had an
inforpent &t Caney, Kensas, from whom he thought verhsps he might secure
inford tion relétive to her locetion and present sctivities.

The writer called on Zd Portley, Crief of Detectives, Joplin,
Missouri, Police Depcrtment, and in & cesual conversetion with him he
mentioned that Ida Jennings' mother nerried & ren by the neme of Mover #nd
they resided et 902 Ohio Street, Joplin; that Ide epperently is nct in
Joplin et »resent en3 her present lo-rtion is not nown to hinm,

N\

The Joplin Directory nflects thrrt Thome s oyer, 9C2 Chio Sireet,
his v ife's neae veing Clydis, -~nd *is occuprtion shown as printer. The
m2il cerrier on trat rovie s*cted thet the Moyer femily is unknown to him,.

"t Joplin, Missouri, has a friend that
ljves across Tt 2 2 w02 Ohio Street and in ell probebility is
acguirinted with tre Moyers. An sttempt is being mezde to obtain the
eddr-ess of Ide Jennings througb a neighbor of the lioyers, e

b4
advised

i V . erth at Joplin,

ment ioned above by Patrolmar Kehler, end thet he Red recently talked to
Trlberth's fether &t which time he stated thet his son was presently in
Dallss, Texss, with & group of gemblers end is exrected to return on

Mondey night, 4-13-36, end that he would arrenge e meeting betwee
end his son on Tuesday, 4-14-36, He adviseﬁ tk t his
son is ip 3 position to obtein pertinent informetion reletive to the

underworid in Joplin =nd that he felt sure thet Telberth would work
with him,

My .

John U, Moss, Postmester, Nevedes Miasomjl, wes interviewed
by the writer et his home, 920 /est Ctercy Street, én the nisht of 4-9-76.
Pe edvised thet Ted Thornton end Eerl Mor-is reccntly moved to Coffeyville,
Irnsse; thet he has their address £t his office &nd would irmmedistelr
Turnish seme to the Kenses City office. He edviced rlso thet ' ildrod



Lewson presently resides in Sen Francisco, Ce lifornia, #nd that he
will obtain her eddress in the next dey or two and;furnish it to

the Kansas City offices He mentioned thet "1ldreflawson is believed
tc be working in some hotel in San Frarcisco, inefmuch és that is her
line of work endg tfet in the yesr 1933 she torked es & switchboerd
operator =t the\ZColonial Hotel in Sprinsfield, Missouris It appeers
thet in all probebility it was throuch Mildred Iewson that the
connection for the fang wes made at the Colonial Hotel which contcct
wzs mentioned by James lawson in, the recent interview head with him.
Moss suggested that one D%hner}awkins, clerk et the Colonial Hotel,
Sprinzfield, Missouri, and & very close friend of Postmsnster Moss, be
contected in the event eny ini‘ov'mation is desired regerding individuals

et the:'go loniel Hotel.

On 4-13-36 & letter was received from Postmaster John M. Noss,
Nevsda, Missouri, advising thet the present addrecs of Ted Thornioa is
P. 0. Box #3, south Coffeyville, Oklehome; also thet Mildred Lawson
presently resides £t 449 Goush Street, Sen Francisco, Celifornie,

On 4-7-36 Svecirl Arent G. He Frenklin interviewed Iouis
"Snipe™ Thornton et the County Jeil, Iole, Konsas, &t which time he

advised thet he hes not heard anything of velue since his confinenent
end thet if he is releesed on bond or is scguitted on the present
charges he will endeavor to lerrn something pertaining to ¥ilton lett.
He stzted thzat in the event he should receive any infommetion while he is
in Jeil he will epdezvor to get word to the Kanses City Bureeu office
through his v'ife end heve en Agent see }im in a discrect menner.
Thornton edvised that Joseph C. Fowerd snd Sam Cooper are unkncotn to
him. Sheriff Clarence liarren, Iola, Kensas, edvised thst Thornton's
cese will go to triel et Jole, Kcnsas, sometime in the latter pert of
April, 1936,

Doylgl?.g.llingwrth, 427 South Washington Street, Wichite,
Kensas, was interviewed by Specisl Acent B, P. Cruise on the afternoon
of 4-7-3€ at which time he advised thet his sister, Vivianf&ntooth, ked
returned home on the evening of 4-6-36, At which time she Wes driving thre
automcbile thet hed nreviously been furnished to her by a Post Office
Irnspector and thet she hed beern away for epproximetely two weeks; thet
Vivien hed stated to Mrs. Hollingworth thet the Post Office Inspector
would cell for the ceres He advised further thet his sister, Vivien
Mentooth, had told his -:ife thet she had beqp in the vicinity of
CO"foyville, Kenses, attending darces end other forms of entertainment;
thet tle only mention she mede of liilton Lett wes thet shte hed seen Lim
in Cherryvale, Kensas, on one occesion during her ebsence. It wes
Hellingworth's opinion, however, tret she wes not telling the trutk =nd
thet she hzd not seen Milton Lett &t all., He “elt that she hed no
intention uletever of locetins lMilton lett for the Post Office Imspcetors,
but merely led them to believe thet she would in order thet ske could wuse
their &utormobile for her own couvenjencee s

- 10 -



UNDE JZLOPED LZADS:

CrlATCHA CITY COITICE &t South Cofleyville, Oklehomz, will
conduct =ppropricte investiretion to ascertein where Ted
Thornton is presently residing end endeavor to escertein
vhether Milton Lett migkt be contecting him et trst pleces
hs stcted in the boly of tris revort, he left =& ferwerding
eddress =t Nevade, Misscuri, as P, C. Dox #3, South

Coffeyville, Cklahoma.

SAl I:.i0ISC0 OFFICT &t Sen Francisco, Celiformia, will
condnet investigetion to determine whether Mildr2d Iewson
is presently residing st 449 Gough Street £nd =lso ascertein

her present activitiess

She should be interviewed relative to

contects of Herry Cempbell, beering in mind that her husbend,
Jemes lewvson, who i5 presently confined ir the Kensas Stete
Reformetory, hes steted thet Yerpis and Campbell are known to
bzve led & contict st some hotel in Springfield, IMissouri, znd
it was Lis belief thet it was the Colonial Hotel, &t which
place Yildred Lawson worked in 1933.

KA'L.3 CITY OFFICE at Kanses City, Misscuri, will atterpt to
loc: te and interview Ed Bray, 415 west 1llth Street, rel:tive
to the present location of Joseph C. Howerd, %ill inquire of
Crief of Detectives Tom Higrins the present locetiog of Elmer

Frezier,
Sorele

Lt Joplin, Missouri, will interview Je. Pierce et the }'air Post
Office for the purpose of &scerteaining whether he was able to
secure any additionel informetion rel=tive to V. ¥. Powren end
tke name and eddress of hils brother.

4t Joplin, Missouri, will keep in close touch ;'.'ith—
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| FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION [/'\
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
P02 Sier Tork City
W =120 | mmmemeeeeees april 1e, 1930
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~
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Approved: Sent
Special Agent in Charge
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Special .gent In Charge,
Chicaro, Illinois.

U6

ar “ir:-

There is traneant
photorranih of Pred)

P. 0. Box i?ﬁd. .
Cincinngti, Chio

april 18, 1936

Re: *Brexid~

ttod herewi.h one copy of the
Jfunter with sliases, which Laa been secured from

the Ohio Feuitentiary, Colunbus, Guio, where Hunter was received on
April 17, 1923, as their #51873.

It 18 re:icseted that

the Chicuzo Office imaediately

make sufficieat esopies of this photosraph to furnis: to this offfce
and the offices receiving a copy of this letter, and in addition the

Oklshoms City, Kanszs City snd Little

i

.

Burpnu
3¢t. Paul

CLeveland

Rock officea.

One copy of this sane photograph is being transmitted
with eopy of this letter to the Cleveland (ffice. There are no other
¢opiss availadle at the present time.

/"'.i L

N\ o
.

Lo«

-

Very truly yours,

APPA Ot wmpn

A %

.
~n

%
K. J. COMfiNLLKY,
Specinl .gent In Cherye.
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ie o Box 5I6
ior ‘wynlee, Californie
‘pri 15, 18%

Spocial Apent in Charge
Ste Paul, l'innesota

Ne: BREKDD
L. A, Pile §#7-42

Tenr irs

- There 18 transnitted her’hith tracing of & latter
sAdfeseed to J, oK ™Tater at 517 south Hodbert Blvd., los
tnreles, Culif :»rnia, poetrsried at kinneapout, iur.ns...otu.
horch 30, 193E,

The hendvritinc appoaring, o is trzciac is sircilar
to th-t-on other letiers recei bk‘ltzgerald alica

5 ter ag; it iz believed th-t £ is the handwritin: of

br o Ju venporti. .

Ver; tn.ly youu,

T, R.OBARECN T
S5pe cial b{'e‘lt 1n \.hargo

o —
A} - ,: i

T:B/L

Encl,

es/ Burau/
Cincinnati
Chicago

RFGORDEq 7/5 ﬁ é _ /,“ L/

I\*agxfu FENTRAL BURZAU OF INVESTIGATION
L S vy q
APR 22 ;338 ! Mh RO ‘9\5‘7 A M'
Cvlile -

NP Gos oL @AH@"&'} CTTICE
LT
[N } !
S ' : ;
,);“ “‘/ 6 R ;
———— . . - ’ ‘
b
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Federal Thurw of Infrestigation o

¥ $. Deportment of Justics

RBN:VFS Post Office Box 4907,
- Jecksonville, Florida.

April 17, 1936.

( Director, ‘
N \ Federal Fureau of Investigation,
‘/X/—Washington, D. C.
{
/G/ Deer Sir:- RE: BREKID

L,
i ’d : I am forwarding herewith copy of the nhotograph of one
T -, H. C;{¥HOVARD, whose correct neme appears to be LEORYFELIX, end who
has used the alieses of Leo /Fisher, end Robert B,ybavis. This
photograph is Tacksonville, Floride, PD #1594, and wae made at the
time of the arrest of this person on January 6, 1936.

.
v e
~—

- ‘ Felix is known to have been a past essociate of Williem
Elmer,}ﬁ-'lead, end 4investizetions heave been mede by various offices 3
for the purpose of locating Ffelix, to determine whether he has be

y recently in contact with Mead. Inasmuch as the attached photogreph \“\(

- is probably the most recent available picture of Felix, it is sug- N\
gested that an appropriate number of copies be made in the Bureasu, ,/
-/ end furnished to all offices.
{ A o

Very truly yours, -

'

B

d ] ;

, R. B. NATHAN, -
\ , Special Agent in Charge

\Encl{,f) Op\,.» 6‘} -

( cec - Cincinnayi 5 "~ "*_ :
- Chicego, | DT

Clevelend, ‘. -
gt. Paul \k"" '3, \4 -
— ansas 01w {.‘“K . 5-— - é . / P
S e 3N gl -
Los AngelesyoRDED & INDEXED l - fe-fott y
o FLOLEAL BUREAU OF INVESTIUALE
1 !r‘ ,l LN .

' ?\; e HOTV I

Jax # 7-24®




.

iost Office Box 4907, - - .
RENLF . Jseksonville, Florida. T :

spril 17, 1686,
Special Agent in Charge, ";;;.;
Cincinnati, Ohio, T

N
LV
!
}

[}
)

VL

pear viri- RE: BRIEID

In connection k the inveetigntion for the purpose
of loesting williem Elmey'ylead, i1t bas been noted that from time
to time varioue offices are requested to enlesvor to loeste econ-
fidence men known or reportel to be contacts of liend., It is be-
1ieved that it would be desirsble to obtein photographs of all such
parsons who ‘might reasonably be expected to be contacted by Le2d,
and to furnish copies of such photographe to each Field Office.

It is further believed desirzble to plece stop notices
in the fingerprint files of the FBurecu as to all such individuals,
ineemuch as there exists quite & possibility thet trey mey be picked
up from time to time by olice Departments about the co.ntry. Im
this comnsction it ie roted that it wse recently detorminec that
Leor%,i"olix, e former assoclete of iead, was arrested by the Jack-
sonviile Police Department, on Januery 6, 1836. Other confidence
pen are undoudtedly arrested from time to time, and the complete
eriminal history of these {ndividusle would undoubtelly be of
essistance in locating them for interview or surveillance.

This suggestion 1s forwerded for your coneideration in
conneetion with further efforts to locate sssociatee of kecd,

Yery truly yours,

- Re B, KATA'KN,
Special Agsat in Charge.

cc - Bureau

Chiosgo *$;7 ‘(—» —- ..
. 4

Cleveland gxgp /7. - _£2L e JLL 7
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FEDZRAL BURKAU OF INVESTIGAT....
U. S. LEPARTHENT OF JUSTICE
[
f/_
Transmit the following teletype message to: CLEV.LIY
¥BI LITTiL ROCK APRIL 18, 1936 2«50 Pl 1JAN %

SiC CLIVEL/AD j*é/oi‘/

Privhic. BRLKIC TLHIATY SIX ARVAIGA LICEACE ONg ONL OHi FIVE Tuu TaO

5505w whRCiffud il B0 CLOUDETLINTON OF muliR3ON ARAANSAS ¥OR THIGTY

\\‘*I% Oi*.. COACL O\l Tl SI4 T LH\) t'uUL( LEN NIk, LUChAL SUEARINF
O ADVISKS LISTOH PRur.SSI0M: . B bl PLiYolt s <ITH Suel Terd IN

ALSRICAN LLAGUZL.

L FoSTCH L

ERD )

d

CC: BUREAU /

ChICAGS
CINC INiL.TI
ST PENL DECODE

‘a
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«f* and not contetted, Atty., M, Biward Keye advises Vead

F TmME VINLK.ARPIS with aliases » FUGITIVE,I1¢0, 1216; CHARACTEROF casE

\

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CINCIINATI s om 0 FILE NO. 7“11 AP
REPORT MADE AT . : DATZ WHEN MADE ;E:lcoﬂpnggz REPORT MADE BY
R I
Buffelo, I, Y, | 4/16/36 252562372; G. V. DGHERTY

'KIDNAPING: HARBORING OF FUCITIVE:

CAVPBELL with aliases - FUGITIVE, I+0s 1235
) ot OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE: NATIONAL

DR. JOSEPH P.°MORAN with alieses « FUGITIVE, 140.

1222; et a1  EDJARD GEORGE BREMER « Viectim FIREARMS ACT
L7d
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Contacts with Police Departments in New York Stete
led to disclose any additional information
;\\ Williem E,]Mead. His I,0, circulerized through ms ling

list, Atty. John S, VcGovern, Buffalo, N.Y. unreliable

unknown to him, but furnished nemes of associates of
) William R, Day and same set forth,

e P e

REFER3ENCE: Report of Special Agent W.B., Matney, Detroit, 4/7/36; report of
G. C, Callam, Philadelphis, Penna, dated 3/18/36, --

DETALLS: Regerding reference report of Srecizl Agent W.B. Metney, Detroit,
Vich, dated April 7, 1936, no contect is jbeing mede witk POSTAL ;o

|INSFTECTCR C, L. HOOTH due to the fect that WILLIAX RJ DAY end his associate :

PCRTHR, known as]/MNURRAY, were tried for the Postal Violation, DAY'S meil being'’

! covered et the present time, and he and PORTER being'incarcerated in the Federal

Penitentiary, Atlanta, Georgia,

All Police Departments in the principal cities in New York State sd

es well es the smaller Police Departments, have been contacted by
cJeNts of this office personally, but no g§nformation wes developed &s to eny
known associates or sctivities of WILLIAL'[{ZAD, All have agreed to immediately

notify the Buffelo office in the event eny information is received regerding him,
Complete eirculerization hes been made with his Identificetion Order to all

persons on the meiling list of this office,

Ve s> B

.

N ORWARDED, ﬂgh c(m S DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
7 |« 74 F-1047([APR30 193
'S - Burean T TIIITST  te A :n 2 f§’-’i‘ / /-\-';g t)2 ?“"f:}
2 = Chicego 1 = Detroit e IS A".x VAL -
2 - 5t, Peul 2 - Buffalo Y\
— , z - New York )‘ |
WS BunolaoatdD _
1 S

1 MAR-24-1965 .

U.S. SOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 7—2034



7-11

With reference to the names set out ip the rercrt of
G.C, Callem, Thiledelphia, Pe, deted 3/18/36, JOH! S,MMC GOVIRF, 706
Wslden Avenue, Buffelo, N,V, with whom Da7 has been dommunicating, was
not contected due to the fact thet it was deemed imadvisedle to
communicete with him as he is unreliable, 1}R. MC COVERN is a former
Assistant U.S, Attorney, a capable attorney, but suffering from a
mental collapse which resulted in his no longer meintaining an office
in Buffalo. He has been defense attorney for innumerable racketeers
in the city and is one who makes the most of any opportunity to secure
publicitye It is known thet he would not, if he possessed any informetion,
furnish it to eny law enforeement officer, and unless specific request
is mede, he will, therefore, not be presently interviewed.

that ATTORNEY W, L.J CLAY, 510 Powers Bldg,, Rochester, New York, a&ssisted
in the defense of SUBJECTS DAY AD PORTER in the trial for & postal
violatyon; thet ATTORNEY CLAY bears a good reputetion in Rochester, and ke,
therefore, will be interviewed at a subsequent dates :

It Is ascertained through ASST., U.S. ATTORNZY J.J. DORAK

it was ascerteined bore 4 good reputation, He was contacted, at which
time he stated that he was celled upon to defend MR, DAY in connection
with his triel flor & postal violetion, this request having been received
by 1R, JAI'ES A.JfICORE, Attorney, for whose firm he, KAYE, was working et
that time, MR. [KAYE brought the writer to the office of JAMES MOORZ,
1206 Liberty k Building, end the file of DAY was exenined.

It wes there ascerteined that en attorney known as
ROGER lI’ARCHETTI in Los Angeles had requested MR. MOORE to represent
DAY, ¥owever, the file rellectefj that the total sum of £300,00 was
received by them from one HERI!AN|DOEHRING, brother-inslaw, in sShovlin,
Menitoba; $125,00 of which they feteined, the belance going to DAY'S
wife, 1In view of the fact that they did not receive any additional
money, they withdrew from the case, MR, KAYE steted that DAY at no
time indicated his complete ectivities, and it was discrestly ascertained,
bed never mentioned the neme of WILLIAM E, MEAD,

A photogreph of MEAD was displayed to ATTCRNEY KAYE
and he stated that while he contected some of the fri ends of DAY, he
d1d not recell meeting enyone who resenbled M2ZAD, MR, FAYE, being
very willing to cooperate in every manner possible, stated that at the
request of DAY, he had gone o New York City in en effort to secure
somel,funds from friends of DAY; that at DAY'S regquest, he had contacted
J DRESEY at his regtaurant in New York City in an effort to locate
one JILYMC KAY and MOZJBARNET, who are supppsed to be confidence men and
4ndivi Mals who were c]osely associated with JACK DEMPSEY; thet bhe
contected JACK DEMFSEY: and he sdvised that while MC'KAY and BARNZT were

i A
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knovn to him, he had not seen ther for & congjdereble periocd of time,
1R, K4YLE at DAY'S request contacted one H, S,| MCRCAN, also known es
STEVEJMCRGAN, at the Hotel Forest in New Yorki City., He described

said individual as 40 years of age; 5' 5"; 180 pounds; dark complexion;
stockybuild 2nd eorpulent, DAY had requested him to see MORGAN in '
order to secure funds and to have MORfAN communicate;with his, DAY'S,
friends, |namely: CLAUDE1G: TCMtAY[C*DELL: JI'z7Y)/FNOYLES end
STERLINGJRZEYNCLDS; that{he did contaict MORGAN at tlfe Fotel Forest

but Adid pot secure eny funds fronm him', and MORGAN informed him that he
would communicete with DAY'S friends, However, they feiled to render
any assistance, :

MR, KAYE stated thet MORGAN was unquestionably a recket
man and would be in contact with ell types of racketeers., He, however,
wed unable to state whether or not MORGAN would furnish eny information,
MR, KAYE, although interrogated et length, stated that he was unable
to furnish any additional information concerning DAY or his associates,
and thet while DAY has occasionelly written to him, he has had no
further business deelings with him; that in the event any inform tion
comes to him ooncerning DAY or his associates, or possibly, WILLIAM E,
WEAD, he will gleadly trensmit same to the Buffalo Bureau office,

It was ascertained fram ASST, U.S, ATTCRNZY DCRA) that
in the triel of DAY AND PCRTiR, & police officer nemed JANES F,} NAaLLY
of the New York City Police Department, had been contacted by DAY,

. However, MR, DORAN was unable to fully explain MR, NALLY'S association

with the confidence men., He 4id state, however, that NALLY was in
comrunication with one MORRISJADELSCN of the Brent Hotel, New York City,
ADF1LSON being one who dezlt ip "hot" securities., It is beliaved that
NALLY might be in possesxion of information through ADELSON end others,
as to the possible location of MEAD,

For the further information of the office of origin and
the Atlenta office, it wes discreetly ascerteined from ASST, U.S. ATTORNEY
DORAN thet during the trial of DiY AND PORTER, PORTER indicated a
willingness to supply informetion and did canfidentially furnish consid-
erable information to MR, DORAN, which subsequently led to the erprehension
of other members of that particuler conspiracys MR, DCRAN also stated that
PCRTE® has a wide knowledge of the activities of &ll confidence men, end if
appropriegtely interviewed, unguestionably could furnish very valuable
information, However, no lead is being set out for en interview with eithe:
DAY OR PORTER, this being left to the d:cretion of the office of origine

UNDEVELOPED LEADS ;
NEW YORK OFFICE through Jack Dempsey and CfTicer Jeres Nelly




7-11
will secure &ll information which might 1sad to the location of Meai,

- heving in mind the various names referred to in the body of this
report as being associates of DAY, & confidence men, who is now serving

& term in the Atlenta Penitentiary,

ST, PAUL OFFICE, if it hes not already been done, will
contact Herman Doehring in Shovlin, Menitoba, in view of the fact that
It 18 believed

as the brother-in-law of Pey, he furnished him money,
that he may bheve knowledge as to Day's associates end possibly Mead.

BUFFALO OFFICE at Rochester, N,Ye will contact Williem
L. Clay, 510 Powers Bldg, to ascertain what information he mey possess

concerning William E, Mead,

2
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION —
Form No. 1 -
THISCASEORIGINATEDAT CIMIMATI’ mIo Lo A. FILE NO. 7-42
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE
y1os Angel-s, Calif. 4/16/36 4/4/36 T. E. BILLINGS W,
¥me ALVIN‘%ARPJS, with aliases, FUG., I.0, §1218 | SMARacrenor cass
DR. JOSEPH P.”MORAN, with aliases, I, 0, #1232 KIDNAPING - HARBORING OF
HLRRY CAMPBELL, with aliases, 1.0. #1236, ET AL; FUGITIVES ~ OBSTRUCTION OF
Bdward George‘éremer. VICTIN JUSTICE - A

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: |Virs. GOLDIEXXO SBURG, balf sister of KATE
NBARKER, claims to know very little of the

background or family history of KATE and

p the Barker boys. Most of the information
| in her possession in this regard was pre-
viously reported in the report of Special

Agent J. G. Findlay, Los Angeles, Calif.,
dated February 4, 1935,

P.

REFIREHCES: Repart of Special Agent J. G. Findlay, Los
Angeles, Calif., dated February 4, 1935;
letter from the Bureau to the Kensasg City
office dated December 10, 1935; report of
Special Agent A, J. Norstrom, Kanses City,
Vo., dated Jan, 3, 1936, and letter from
the Los Angeles office to the Bureau dated
Janucry 6, 1936,

DETAILS: Shortly after the receipt of a copy of reference letter of the
Bureau addressed to the Kansas City office, Spegial Agent C. D, White contacted
¥rs. GOLDIE VOSBURG at 2357 Magnolia Ave., Long Beach, Celifornia, and she advised
that she had recently had a death in the fenily and recuested that she be contacted
at a later date. The Bureau was advised of this fact by letter dated Januery 6,
1936, ’

M
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1gent telephoned Mrs. Vosburg at Long Beach, California, Tele-
phone 443-07, and at her request arranganents were made to meet her at e deaig-
nated spot 1n Long Beach. :

: Xrs, 'Vosburg, when interviewed, advised that appmximately a year
ago she had been interviewed by Special Agent Findlay of this office end at that
time she furnished all information in her possession regarding KATE BARKER amd
ber sons, In this connection attention is called to the report of Special Agent
J. G. Findlay, lLos Angeles, Califomia, dated February 4, 1935. .

Mrs, Vosburg advised that she is only a halr sister or KATE BAR-

KFR and that their mother is MRS. EMMA|REYNOLDS, who is 87 years of age and re-
sides at Tulsa) Oklahoma. She declined to give the address of her mother stating
that she did not think it advisable for Agents to contact her. - Mrs. Vosburg could
not advise as to the name of Kate Barker's father nor could she state. as to where
Kate was born, She stated that to the best of her recollection the Reynolds'
femily was living in Webb City, Missouri, at the time Kate was married to George

rker and that she, Mrs. Vosburg, was still very young at that time. After the

rriege of Kate, Mrs. Vosburg and her mother moved to Tulsa, Oklahama, and some
time thereafter the Barkers also moved to Tulsa but the boys were very young at
that time and Mirs. Vosburg knows very little of their activities since that time.
She stated that while her mother wes & good Christian women she never insisted that
her children attend church nor did she encourage them to secure educations; how-
ever, according to Mrs. Vosburg's recollection, Kate Barker had a normal childhood
and was certainly not involved in any difficulty until her boys began engaging in
lew violations. . . .
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. Mr. Natass -
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER ) - Mr. Telson N
DIRECTOR ™ Mr. Benghmss ... ;
, ‘ . 4s R ChiefClerk ... |
Feveral Bureau of Infrestigation S E A, W
H. 8. Depariment of Justice ‘ Mr.Ceffey  -..v.. {
. ) Mr. Edwards ... |
Mashington, B. C. Mr. Egan. ..o
’ , M ’F SR -
A April 17, 1936. S
T 7.576 'Mr. Joseph e,
Mr. Kb aesr |
- MEMORANDUL FOR MR, EDWARDS. Mr\'p’f‘" """ T
I) 4 ‘ Re: Brekid. > 3
4 4 I 1
X; In connection with the above-cntitled case theroe#e: s Geady e
' mitted by the Little Rock »>ffice certain beer bottles, milk bottlesy------- P —
ringer:I@ bottles, T weter tumbler, and miscellaneous paper specimens, - ..., §
\\rhich vere teken frcm & house nesr~Potesh Sulphur Springs between —
{ ﬁr Nfzlvern and Hot Springs, Arkanses, which 1s elleged to have been
occupied by Kerpis end his associates. This house was raided by Bureau
A Agents on the morning of March 30, 1936.
- 7\ As the result of e fingerprint examination of the specimens
submitted & totel of thirty-two latent finge:prints end seven latent
pelmer sreas wes developed. Thirteen of the latent Tingerprints were
eliminzted as those of Speciel Agents John C, Mertz, C. A. Mehan, and
E— . . A. P, Berber. The remaining letent impressions werecpompared with
E the fingerprints of Alvin“Karpis, #FBI-199217; Herry Campbell, #FBI-
) 419856; MiltonNLett, #FBI-1008739; FreXNFunter, alias Fred\ienderson,
g l £7BI-54440; and Grac&Golde, #FBI-619046, but no identification wes
( effected.

The exuminer has noted that several of théklatent finger-
prints show indications of having been scarred in the delte and
pos5ibly the core ereas. It is not possible to determine with certain-
ty thet the scars are the result of deliberate attempts at mutiletion.

In view of the sbove it is suggested thet the invsestigative
unit compile a 1list of suspects in additien to the five nemed &bove and

submit 1t to the Leboratory in order thszt the fingerprints of these
additional persons may be compered with the unidentified latent orints.

Respeg}fully,

o ’ REQORDED % mu}%ﬁﬁ .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Cincinnaeti, Ohio. FILENO. 72 EF
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
K WHICH MADE
Nashville, Tennessees 4-18=36,4 8-15-36, TRUETT E. ROWE
“'"-‘ALvaKARPIS, with aliaeses, FUGITIVE, I.0. SHARACTER OF CASE
( ) g $1218; ET AL; wgg’OF FUGITIVES;
3 Y - [
f\, l EDVARD GEORGE BREMER - VICTIM CBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE:
) A NATIONAL PIREARMS ACT
. | sYNoPsis oF FacTs: G. Ierowe, Motor Sales Company,
4 Johnson C ity, Tennessee, can testify
there is no such address as 517 Maple
Street, Johnson City; will produce his
) ‘ yiginal records covering sale of 1935
v . 3 vldsmobile, 4 door Touring Sedan, Motor
R - q 424262, to WilliefWeaver and Myrtle
) 4’% aton end thet sale wgs written up in
. - the neme of Mrs. J. Wborhe, Clyde,
1 /‘,— Ohio.
P.
REFERENCE 3 Letter from Jacksonville Office to the
Bureau dated April 6, 1936.
{
DETAILS: 6. k. Crowe, Motor Sales Compeany, 74 Wilson
Avemie, Johnson City, Tennessee, was inter-
viewed &nd he advised that he had been sub-
poenaed to appear in the trisl of the cherges pending agesinst
Myrtle Eaton at Jacksonville, Florida, on April 21, 1936, but that
subsequently he had received a telegram from the United States
Attorney, Jacksonville, Florida, advising him that the case had been
' o Cf g A
- A R ARCID ///, 7 /// / T - DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
4 [ 4 fi 7 » . i
CUPIES DESTROYED ! 7 578 _ QL] L APR 3 0 1936
..~ COPIES OF THIS REPORT u : . L e, sonf.
11| MAR 24 1%SBurean N “har A L
o ‘2-Cincinnati ST r&@ s -
- 3-Chicego (1-E.J. Connelley) A’k “".\j\ 3
S-Jacksonville
(1-U.S.atty. Jacksonvillel} e \
2-Neshville > I

6. 8. SOVERNMEKT PRINTING OFFICE

T—303¢



continued and he would advise him when to appeer in the future. Nr.
,-Crowe informed that he will produce the following records when celled

T for triasl in the instant matter:

The original order dated March 15, 1935, at Johnson City, Temmessee,
for a 1935 Model Oldasmobile, four door touring seden, Motor #F-424262,
! ' with the neme, Mrs. J. W. Osborne, Clyde, Ohio, appearing thereon
> as the purcheser, but thet name and address were written by Williem
Weaver.

A car record card, Form #85, which will disclose that on Marchl5, 1935,
a 1935 Model Oldsmobile, four door touring sedan, bearing Motor #F-
424262, was sold to Mrs. J. W, Osborne, Clyde, Ohio. This card will
also show other pertinent information such as the selling price, the
Tr and the amount allowed as & trade-in on a 1934 Model Mastex/Chevro-
) et Club Sedan, which was traded in as part of the purchese price on
( : the above mentioned Oldsmobile. The bill of sale furnished Mr. Crowe
by Myrtle Eaton for the above referred to sedan, being described as e
1935 Model Club Seden, Motor # 615, Serial #1DA06-43592, purchased
July 23, 1934, from Robinson ChEviolet Compeny, Incorporated; Toledo,
Ohio, by Mrs. J. W, Osborne, 3015 Monroe Street, Toledo, Ohio.

Owner Service Policy on the above mentioned Chevrolet Club Sedan, furnished
to ir. Crowe by Myrtle Eaton.

Mr. Crowe, accampenied Agent to the 500 block on Maple
Street, Johnson City, Tennessee, for the purpose of determining whether
there was such an address as 517 Meple Street, Johnson City, Tennessee.
4s previously reported, it wes found that the last number on that street
is 5185,

Subsequently, Mr. Crowe proceeded with Agent to the Tax
Assessor's Office, Johnson City, Tennessee, where it was ascerteined
from maps furnished by Mrs. Frenk B. Gaeut, Deputy Tax Assessor, thst
tlere is no number 517 Maple Street, Johnson City, Tennessee, but thet
515 is a corner lot at the intersection of Maple Strest and Southwrest
Advenue, Johnson City, Tennessee, said house and lot being the property
of Don Boyer, Register of Deeds, Washington County, Jonesboro, Tennessee.

( . For the informetion of the United States Attorney, Jackson-
AN ville, Florida, it may be stated herewith thet Johnson City, Tennessee,
is located in Washington County. ~

e



For the information of the Jacksonville Office, in the
event of an unexpected trial in this metter, Speciel Agents k. W. Meekins
and Truett E. Rowe, as referred to in the letter of r eference, are present-
ly assigned to the Nashville Bureau Office. Should the presence of Special
Agent Rowe be desired it is presumed that this office will be advieed in
ample time to have that Agent proceed to Jacksonville, Floride, from John-
son City, Tennessee, At which plece he is resident agent.

=
PENDING
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- DECODED COFY -

FBI OKLAHOMA CITY =  4-16-36 . 2-34PM ve

DIRECTOR e
N '

PHONE. BREKID. BRANTLEY ADVISED TODAY BY TELEPHONE FROM PARIS, TEXAS, .
THAT AS RESULT HIS INVESTIGATIONS THERE WITH BUCHANAN TWO BROTHERS OF
cmcs)s/ows'mn HAVE BEEN LOCATED THAT VICINITY, AND FROM JNFORMATION _

_OBTAINED TO DATE SOME STRANGER HAS BEEN THERE XXX WITH EER IN PAST FEW -

m——

MONTHS, STAYING TWO OR THREE DAYS AT TIME, AND HAVING A LARGE BLACK DOG

WITH THEM,THIS MAN POSED AS GRACE'S HUSBAND AND HAD EIGH PONERED RIFIZS,

OSTENSIBLY FOR TARGET PRACTICE. NO INFORMATION ON MAROON BUICK THAT
M' .

VICINITY DEVELOPED TO DATE. GRACE'S MOTHER RESIDES AT DIERES, ARKANSAS,
WITH A MARRIED SISTZR, WHOSE NAME YET UNKNOWN. INVESTIGATION DIERKS

CONSIDERED INADVISABLI PRESENT rm DEVELOPMENI‘S PARIS ONLY IN
INVESTIGATIVB STAGE NO'. NOTHING TO INDIGATE WBJECTS NOW THEEE. BRANTI!Y
FROCEEDING WITH VIEW TO LAKIM LOCATION NEAR BROTHERS AND OBSERVING
DEVELOPMEN‘I‘S. "IN EVENT ANY IHPOM‘ANT DEVELOPMENI‘S PARIS 'ILI. CONMUNICATE
THROUGH THIS OFFICE DUE INADVI&BII.IT! CONhCTi!G EIH AT PARIS SIM!I

&EALL TOWN AND RELILBILI‘I'Y NE OPERATOR QUESTIONABIJ BRANTLEY BELIEVES

RDED
HAS DANCR HALL PREVIOUSI.Y MENI‘IONEDdﬂAT VIC

~ OF FOREGOING TELEPHONICALLY AT mlmo %m '] ;5'7 lo -\jod 7 7
FEDERAL BURFAU OF 1K m‘mow
36 3*

18Y JBL APN 40 .u

Ewn . . ® CLEVELAND V,?Imlmn.b °§I°*°°.199§ {&.JARTMEMT
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- Feveral Burean of Inbrestiy, o
3. 8. Bepariment of Justice

Post Office 3ox 1525
Tittsbturgh, Fennsylvania

April 17, 1936

Director )
Fede~al Buresu c¢f Investigetion

%ashington, D. C.

Re: L. C. TAYLCR,
Specizl Agent

Dear Sir:

Special sagent L. C,:: Tgovlor proceeded from Pitts-
birgh, Pennsylvania, to theA.ortheastern Penitentiary at

—Yewisburg, Femnsylvania, et 9:55 P. M., April 15, 1936,

for the purpocse of conducting an interview with ARCITE
NEGlE A, an inmete of that institution, in an investi-
getion relating tc the EIZID case. He returned to head-
quarters at 8:05 A. M., April 17, 1936.

Very truly yours,

R. I. SHIVERS
Special Agent in Charge

R1S:DXN
cc FPhiladelphia

A0 HIAHOOMY NN




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

nusc!:;zloniclmmxl Cinc innati, Ohio. . FILENO. 7-24

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE aEHRIIé)NDMFg:I REPORT MADE DY B
(’ Jeckscnville, Florida. | 4-18-36 3-24 to 4-12-B6 R. B. NATHAN,
. Tme  AIVINKARPIS, with aliases, FUGITIVE,I.0-1218;| CAmacrenorcase KD ING;
- DR. JOSEPH P{Z’L’ORAN with aliases, I.0. 1232; gmﬂgofom%gggg
HARRY O0PBELL, with eliases, I.0. 1236; et el NATTONAL FIREims e
EDWARD GEORCECBREER - Victinm ! S ACT,
‘ ~f‘fsv~ops|s OF FACTS: J. R/Cleary unavailable for interview at
Sebring, Floride, to date. ZEfforts to
=2 v locate iillieTHeeney at ldiami, Florida,
! v unsuccessful, he being reported to have
‘(’; left Miami, probably returning to Chicago,
N or proceeding to Hot Springs, Arkansas.
, (/ No information of value developed from
Investigetion resulting from mail received

by JackiDevenport.

\!) » . P
REFEREIICE: Bureau letter dcoi- 4 December 2, 1935; Report of Special
Agent Val C. Zimner, Salt Lzke City, 3-18-36; Teletype from
2 Mr. Connelley, Chicago, 3-25-36; Letter from St. Paul Office

e dated 3-6-36 end letter from St. Peul Office deted 3=-25-36.

- ) DETAILS: This report decls with general investigetive activities con-
ducted in the Jacksonville District during the period liarch |
' 24th, to April 12, 1936.
The following investigation wes conducted by Special Agent
F. F, Yeersley at Sebring, Florida:
. \’\L Through Postmaster 0. L. Godwin, Sebring, Florida, Agent

ascertained that J. R. Cleary did not have an address in Sebring, Florida, end

h2d not srent much time there in the pest several months, howsver, he received his
mail at Sebring, end one Morrisonﬁiker, an employee of the local post office,who
was a close friend to Cleary, had been handlihg his meil, end sending it to Cleary

’ ‘ at addresses supplied freguently, *
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iorrison Coker stated thet the above facts were true and that he
could not tell in advance just where Cleary might be found as he stzyed
in one place for only short periods of time, spending most of his time
traveling and fishing. Mr. Coker then stated that last week Cleary had
been in Bradenton, Florida, and had then instructed that his mail be sent
to Genersl Delivery, St. Cloud, Florida, however, he does not know thet
Cleary is now at that point and does not know just when Cleary will
egain appear in Sebring, Florida. Mir. Coker also stated that most gen-
erally Cleary can be located at the Elks Club if there is such a Clud
in the town where he might be temporarily located.

In view of the above situstion a letter is being directed to
Mr. Cleary seeking a definite eppointment in order that he might be inter-
viewed along the lines suggested im Bureau letter dated December 2, 1935.

The following investigetion was conducted by Special Agent R. B.
Donzldson at Miami, Florida: :
r

With respect to meil tracings obtained from Jack Davenport's mail
by the St. Paul Office and especielly thet tracing postmarked February 24,
1936, at }iami Beech with return address of the Floridian Hotel, it hzs not
been possible to ascertain the author of such communication. This particu-
lar hotel during the winter season is generally filled to capacity, appro-
ximately 485 guests. On April 1, 1936, it will be entirely closed. Sem W.
'CIark, House Officer, end reported to be reliable as the average person in
this vicinity stated that he was nositive that no one had registered here
this winter from the Twin Cities. Nearly all the guests come fram New York
end New Jersey and they are about 100 per cent Jewish. He permitted Agent
to inspect a private list he maintains of all guests end elso spent an after-
noon checking long distance phone calls from the Hotel records without any
results.

Clark states that a gambling room was conducted in this hotel in
a ouiet way by one Barne:?gtahlmaker, alias'Stallmaker. He operates and
1ives et the Normandie Hotel on Mismi Beach. He is reported to be well
connected in gambling circles., Clark ‘states that gamblers of all parts
frecuented this particular joint when in full swing. It is possible thet
some of this crowd could have written Davenport on the hotel stationery

while actually living at some other eddregs.
D &
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- The report of Agent Zimmer cited in reference recuests that
1dentity of Pearl L.fHolzman at the Admiral Hotel, 1020 Meridian Avenue,
kijemi Beach, Floridas, be ascertained. Afler some survey of the matter
careful inguiry of the Manager of this Hotel was deemed apvropriate.

He is Mr, _:.aronfﬂauzin. Upon producing his records of registration it
was found that thls verson registered here on December 11, 1935, and is
still here. Her address is shown to be 425 Surf Street, Chicego, Ill.,
and she has been alone since coming here. She is somewhat criponled in
one 1limb, and this is noticeable when she walks. She is reported to be of
medium size and nearly 30 years old. Mr. Rauzin surmises that her folks
mey te engaged in the fish business judging from her mzil which is gen-

~erzlly from Chicago. Further than this he could supply no informetion.

It is likely she will be leaving here soon as this hotel will probably
close THr the season.

With reference to the letter dsted Narch'25, 1936, from the
St. Paul Office, which concerns e letter addressed to Jzck Davenport,
znd mailed et Miemi, Florida, March 20, 1936, bearing return address,
'E,J. 432 - 12th Avenue, N,¥%.", Speciel Agent C. B. Winstead ascertained
that this eddress in lijami is shown to be the residence of Estheﬂ’Lipton.
Through incuiry at the Miami Police Department it was determined thet
there is no record of this woman and that she is unknown.

On March 29, 1936, Agent Vinstead called at this address under

retext of
n cco-
versation with Esther Lipton, Agent iiinstead ascertained that she has

been 1living at this address for more than a year. However, she stated
that she probably would give up the house in approximately one month
unless she could rent her rooms, and that she would probably proceed

to New York or New Jersey. This woman spoke of having lived in El Peaso,
Texas, los Angeles, Celifornia, and various other points. It was noted
by Agent Winstead that e slot machine was in one of the rooms in the
house. He was advised by the Lipton woman that she had two other roomers,
one man end one women. She advised that“the men was from out of town and
in discussing the advantages of the room shé had to rent she stated that
this man does not require the use of the bath room esrly in the morning
as he epparently has no occupation which requires him to report at work.

~z
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For possible future reference it is noted that Esther Lipton
appears to be of either Jewish or French descent, about forty years old,
5' 3" in bheighth, weight about 100 pounds, dark brown hair, brown eyes,
thick lips, weers glasses with very thick lenses.

It was further ascertained by inquiries conducted by Agent
Winstead that the individual occupying the room at the above esddress uses
the name of E, J. Curran. He is described as being about 45 years of age,
Height 5' 9", weight about 200 pounds, brown hair, wears glasses and
hes thick protruding lips and a double chin. Curren is not known to
the Miami Police Department.

It is noted that the above described individual does not
answer the description of any of the subjects of this case.

Upon receipt of teletype message from lir. Connelley, instructing
that Willie Heeney be located and kept under constent surveillance, in-
cuiries were imiediately instituted at iliami and vicinity by Special
Agent C. E, \instead., It will be recalled that Heeney wes observed by
Speciel Agent Fitzsimons of the Jecksonville Of ice et a prize ficht at
Miami, and on this occasion Heeney was introduced to Detective Sergeant
Ed Melchen of the Miemi Police Department by one Jakéﬁsilver, known
locally as "Jgke the Plumber". It will also be recalled that Heeney is
knovm on sight by Jeck Warren, Chicago, Detective, who was on duty tem-
porarily at Miami during the past season. Agent Winstead made contact
witk Melchen, warren and Detective Joe Shimon of the VWashington, D. C.
Police Department, to whom Heeney was elso known on sight. The co-
overation of these individuals was enlisted and during the neriod of
March 26 to April 6, 1936, continuous efforts were made to locate Heeney.

Detectives Warren and Shimon were on duty at the Trooical Park
Race Track daily and maintained a close watch for Heeney but advised
that he was not observed by them. o

Agent Winstead was advised that Jake Silver has an interest
in a plzce known es the¥rena , which is loceted on Eiscayne Elvd,
about two blocks from the Alcazar Hotel, and thet this spot is kmown

‘to be frequented by wvarious hoodlums. Ffique t visits were paid to

this place by Agent Winstead, and observation® were also made at that
rlzce by Shimon, ilelchen and Agent ritzsimons. ’
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x: In view of the possibilit; that Heeney had an interest in the
Miemi Beach dog track, in which tiI* lapone family is reported to be
interested, observations were made fram time to time at that point with-
out results. A check was made through officials of the Recing Commission
of the State of Florida, but it could not be determined that Heeney is
shown to have any interest in this track. Inquiry was made by the Agent
to determine the possibility that Heeney might siding at 93 Palm
Island Drive, Liami Beach, where the home of Al apone is loceted, How-
ever it was determined that this house was not ovened during the last
season, and that the only person residing there was a caretaker. It
was ascertained that Jake Silver maintains a room et the Robert Clay
Hotel, but inquiry at that place failed to disclose that Heeney was
staying$here.

Telephonic contact wes hed by Sergeant Melchen with Jeke
Silver during the course of this investigation, at which time Melchen
inquired of Silver concerning a book issued by onaX"Milla", which -
contains instructions as to the proper adjustments for slot machines.
This inouiry was made on the theory that the Police Department desired
to oroperly test slot machines ir comnection with a new Miami City
Crdinence., At that time Silver advised ir. lielchen that he might
be able to obtain such a book from Marty}cuilfoyle, but that if unsuc-
cessful, "Heeney is leaving Seturday, (April 4) for Chicago, and I
will get him to send me one of the books and give it to you". Reser-
vations by both train and plane, from Miemi to Chicago 2nd Hot Springs,
Ark,, were checked on April 4 and 6, 1936, without developing any
informetion indicating that Heeney was leaving by such meens. It
should be noted that during the course of this investigation rumors
were heard to the effect that Heeney had departed or was departing
for Chicego, Hot Springs or Detroit, but none of these rumore could

be substantiated.

With reference to Marty Guilfoyle, it should be noted that
this individual is reported to be & former Chicago Hoodlum, now in
control of the slot machine racket in Miami and viecinity. Guilfoyle
has recently been designated by the Director of Public Safety at Miami,
as Public Enemy No. 1 in that City. However, it was determined that
Guilfoyle was not known to the members of the Miami Police Departmmnt.
It was ascertained that Guilfoyle's residgnce is shown in the City
Directory to be 2469 Collins Avenue, Miemi Begch, which place is

s located next to the Surfside Hotel, and in cloke proximity to the Wofford
Hdotel, mentioned in the report of Special Agent in Charge Connelley dated

iarch 26, 1936. Observations were made at the Collins Avenue addrey

-5—
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but it appeqes that the house was c¢losed although the garage contzined
en old model}Cadillac Seden, with 1936 Illinoi license 9464649, At

& cubsequent dete observations at this house revealed that e man, a
woman &nd two children were in the house. However, their identities
were not definitely established. No telephone is listed at the
Guilfoyle residence and a check at the Surfside Hotel disclosed no in-
formation concerning Heeney. Observations were msde from time to time
at the liami Beach Golf Course, and Detective Warren observed the players
at this course on occasions with field glasses, but Heeney was not seen.

™3 on aprii 6, 1936, Sergeant Melchen was again edvised by Jake
Silver that Heeney was proceeding to Chicago on that night's train,.
However, the passengers boarding this train at liiami were observed by
Special sgent Fitzsimons and Heeney was not among them.

Numerous other inquiries were made in an effort to locate
deeney, but no definite informestion wes obtained. as stated, vearious
rumors 2s to his departure from liiami were hezrd., Detective arren
cdvised Arent Jinstead that during the course of his stay ir Iliemi he
observed Heeney at the Miemi Beach dog track on only one occasion.

In view of the fact that the racing season is over at kiiemi, it avpears
unlikely that Heeney is remaining in that City, and it is believed that
he has probably returned to his home in Chicego.

It should be noted that the available photograph of Heeney is
reported by those who have seen him, not to be a good likeness. How-
ever, Agent Winstead w2s advised that he has a very noticeasble trait
in that while seated he jerks his head from time to time as if from
some nervous disorder,

Immediately upon receipt of copy of 1et§§;.from Mr. Connelley,
deted et Little nock April 2, 1936, informing that®Euick Sedan, Motor

No, 63052198, serial No. 2895972, is reported to be in the possession

of Karpis, a stop notice wes nlaced with the Commissioner of lMotor
Vehicles at Tallahassee, Floride, in order that the Jacksonville Office
may be imnediately notified should any information be obtained concerning
thie car. S
UNDEVELOPED IEADS: /

THE CHICAGO OFFICE is requested to endeavor to locate willie
Heeney, who is reported to reside at the Northwest corner of
16th Street end Austin Rlvd., Cicero, Ill. Attention is



#7-24

» called to the fact that by teletype dated March 25, 1936,
(l/ : Mr. Connelley instructed thet Heeney should be kent under

conetant surveillance to determine the identity of persons
contacting him,

THE JACKSONVILLE OFFICE at Miemi, Florida, will continue

efforts to determine whether %illie Heeney is still in
that viecinity.

B « Interview will be hed with Joe Cleary if his
whereabouts can be determined and general investigation
. will be conducted in an effort to develop informetion as
: to the whereabouts of the fugitive subjects.

PENDING

*a
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FEDERAL BUREAY oF INVESTIGATION
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. 8. Bepartinent of Justice

Post Office Box 1276
Oklahome City, Oklahome
April 17, 1936

JBL:VC
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Director, :
\- Federel Burezu of Investigation,
\}- Washington, D. C.

b RE: BREKID
\( % Deer Sir:
Ty k - Reference is made to the telephone call made by Mr. McIntire of
{ the” Bureau to the Oklahoma City Office on April 14, 1926, concerning a letter
/m_gddressedijp the Bureau by Mrz, R, L/ Hammett of Holdenville, Oklahone, dated
< A&pril 10, 19Z6, concerning e conversetion overheard by her at Claremore,
'yOklehoma, which, it wes believed,, might have some bearing on the reported ac-
~tivities of SagpMfoker and Milton’iett at Cleremore, Oklshoma on April 4, 1936
: |es reflected in the teletype message to the Burezu from this office dated
\}April 8, 1936. _
, _
Ty i Mrs. R. L. Hammett, 805 North Hinkley Street, Holdenville, Okla-
<X i’homa was interviewed by Specisl Agent R. N. Butterworth and stzted that on
- Saturdey night "about three or four weeks ego", apparently March 21st or 28th,
: :ii - 1926, she drove to Claremore, Oklanoma with her husbend, where they varked
R their car in front of the Will Rogers Hotel and she lay down in the front seat
v while her husband trensacted some business; that just before 11:00 P. M., trwo
men came to the cgr parked to the left of their's, and she heard one of the
men sey "If Bil)/Plipren does not cuit letting Karpis hang around, he will
get in trouble with the Federsls." MNrs. Hemiett stetes that she wes too
E frightened to raise up and look at the men and only dicd so efter they had driven
‘\ " awey in their car and she observed only thet, it was a black automobile. She
escerteined from her brother-in-law, JamesYlommett of Cleremore, Oklahoma,
that Bill Plippen bears a bad reputetion as & bootlegger and gambler in Clare-
more end owns a rench of several hundred acres on the Verdigris River near
Claremore, where he meinteined & club house protected by several gates, making

-

it impossible for =a stranger to approach the club house unobserved.

Special Agent Peul Hansen advises that he is accuainted with the
neme of Bill Plippen es an underworld cheracter in Clsrgmore, Agent Hansen
hzs been in conteet witw’Post Office Inspectgor George’ﬁill of Tulsz, Oklshoma,
who edvises that he is now positive that Sem. Cokgr snd Milton Lett were in
Cleremore, Oklahoza on April 4, 1936 as reported by his texi driver informant,
based upon Hill's further contects with this informent who c;g;nti.v‘1gg§_;t‘g,‘sa;y\"i
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that Lett was with Coker and Coker cslled his companion "Lett".

. Inspector Hil) further advises Agent Hansen that Toﬁ*;;an, e
former police officer Claremore, Oklshome, aporosched this informsnt's
em>loyer in Claremore and advised hi : thst the informant was heuling Coker
around Claremore and to endeavor to find out where the informent had taken
Coker end his compznion on the night that they left Clezremore (April 4, 19:3),
The informant denied to his employer that he had heuled Coker end wes ad-
vised by his employer that under the circumstances, he could no longer X
for him and discharged hin. This emdloyer of Hill's informsnt is 2§%lfg;§pgin
(epperently the Bill Plisoen previously referred to), who with Jac /Miller,
(a2 perticipznt in the robbery of the Okemzh National Ben: end the First Na-
tionsl Bank at/g;emah, Oklehoma, who wzs granted immunity for his testimony
for the Government, and believed to still be of value to the Oklshowns City
Oifice ag an informent on activities in the vicinity of Claremore, Oklahoma},
and Chié%‘l mart, Cleremore gambler and outlew, seemed to be in some sort
of combin~tion togefher with the Chief of Police at Claremore, in running
the town. One Rag’Perks is believed to be connected. with these men and is
reported by Hill to be an enemy of Coker's. This combination has apperently
conceived the idea that Hill's informant wes hs ing Coker around in order
to give him an opportunity to kill Parks. Th “taxi driver is denying all
these reperts and Hill ig endezvoring to get his job back for hin, which is
most necessary in order that he cen maintzin his contzet with Coker.

Further information from the informant, rejorted by Hill, 1is
that the informeat is positive that Coker w#ill return to Claremore within
thirty deys; thet Coker told the informant thet "they" plen to pull a big
benk job in Arkensas between Yay 4th end 15th, 1933, after which Coker wanis
tc come to the informant's home, slore, "for & couded’ days". The informsnt
believes that Coker will arrive in Claremore on the same morning trsin from
Arkenses on which he arrived on April 4th, and in the event any besnk job 1is
pulled in Arkensas around the dstes nentioned the informant plans to meet the
train,

Hill further states thet as he was driving his informent eround,
they passed the Claremore alrport, whereupon the informent steted "That re-
minds me of another thing, Sem said 'We've dost our pilot?, and he wented to
know if I could get another pilot for them". Coker seemed to want soneone who
wes femilisr with the Claremore airport as a pilot, but did not decide on
enyone. . The informant reports thst while he was in Coker's hotel room in
Nowate, Oklehoma, souetime ago,<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>